Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
PERMIT OF NEW APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Field Office: 4 GMD:
49,751-B h1lo1s 2 |
5. Status: X Approved [[] Denied by DWR/GMD ] Dismiss by Request/FaiIuré to Return
6. Enclosures:  [X] Check Valve [ONofCForm - X Water Tube [ Driller Copy X Meter
7a. Applicant(s) Person ID 3166 7c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#
CITY OF CONWAY SPRINGS
PO BOX 187
CONWAY SPRINGS KS 67031-0187
7b. Landowner(s) Person ID 7d. Misc. Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seqi#
7a.
8. WUR CorresporEent Person ID 9. Use of Water:  Changing? O Yes X No
New to system Add Seq# - i
Overlap File (s) WUC Notarized WUC Form [T Groundwater  [] Surface Water
Agree []Yes []No [ IRR ] REC [0 DEW X MUN
” | O sTK [0 SED 0 bom O coN
a.
[JHYDDRG [JWTRPWR [] ART RECHRG
CJIND SIC: (] OTHER:
10. Completion Date: __12/31/2019 11. Perfection Date: __12/31/2039 12. Exp Date:
13. Conservation Plan Required? [] Yes [X] No Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:
14. Water Level Measuring Device? [] Yes [X No Date to Comply: Date WLMD Installed:
Date Prepared: 7/5/2018 By: AM
Date Entered: & \]7/0\? By: CLMA

DWR 1-660 (Rev. 09/19/2008)




File No. 49,751-B 15. Formation Code: 105 Drainage Basin: Arkansas River County: SU Special Use: Stream:

16. Points of Diversion 17. Rate and Quantity
ITIIOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV .
ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N W Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm mgy gpm magy Overlap PD Files
MOD 1435 SE SWNE 5 31S 3wW 7 3264 1440 : 200 25 \100 T 5904~ 36,964
\J 0
18. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
19. Limitation:25 magy/yr at 200 gpm ( 0.44 cfs) when combined with file number(s) 36,964
Limitation: 93.418 mgy/yr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s) 8,670; 23,994; 36,964; 39,148; 39,149; 49,751-A
20. Meter Required? [X] Yes [ No To be installed by 12/31/2019 Date Acceptable Meter Installed .
21. ?'ace of Use NEY NWYs SWY% SE% Total | Owner Chg? NO  Overlap Files
MOD >
DEL NE | Nw [ sw | se | Ne | nw |sw| seE | NE|Nw |[sw]| sE| Ne | Nw|[Sw | SE
ENT PUSE S T R D Y Yo | % | % | % N lw | w | nl]l wul|l %] n % % % 2
CHK 32032 5 31S 3w 1 CITY OF VIOLA & IMMEDIATE VICINITY 7a MULTIPLE
CHK 35994 5 31S 3w 2 CITY OF CONWAY SPINGS & IMMEDIATE VICINITY 7a MULTIPLE
CHK 20098 5 31S 3w 3 RWD # 5 SUMNER CO 7a MULTIPLE
CHK 25147 5 31S 3W 4 CITY OF MILAN & IMMEDIATE VICINITY 7a MULTIPLE

comments: OVERLAPPING PU FILES: 8,670; 23,994; 36,964; 39,148; 39,149; 49751-A




TO: Files

FROM:

Austin McColloch

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources

DATE: July 5,2018

RE: New Application,
File No. 49,7514 B

The City of Conway Springs has filed the referenced application to appropriate 25 million
gallons of groundwater for municipal use, to be diverted at a rate of 200 gallons per minute,
from an existing well located in the Northeast Quarter (NE%) of Section 5, Township 31 South,
Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas (designated Well #13). This point of diversion is located
in the Arkansas River basin, more specifically South-Central Kansas Designated Unit Area Ark-
31. The application proposes an increase of quantity and rate is for the installation of a new
water treatment plant for the City.

This new application overlaps in point of diversion with Water Right, File No. 36,964,
which is authorized 19.096 million gallons at a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute.
Therefore, this new application proposes an additional 5.904 million gallons and 100 gallons per
minute from the point of diversion.

The application overlaps in place of use with Water Right, File Nos. 8,670, 23,994,
36,964, 39,148, 39,149 and 49751-A. The quantity, rate and limitations for all overlapping files

are as follows:

Water Right File # Auth. Quantity | Auth. Rate Add. Quantity Add. Rate
8,670 . (Well#12) | 25.565 mgy 105 gpm 25.565 mgy 105 gpm
23,994 (Well# 15) | 19.503 mgy 70 gpm 17.923 mgy 70 gpm
ell # 14) | 34.994 mgy 345 gpm 33.415 mgy 345 gpm
Limited to 76.903 mgy combined w/ 8670
Limited to 47.58 mgy between the two PDs
19.096 mgy | 100 gpm | 16.515 mgy | 100 gpm
| Limited to 93.418 mgy combined w/ 8670 & 23994
32.59 mgy | 480 gpm | 0 mgy | 480 gpm
""" Limited to 93.418 mgy combined w/ 8670, 23994 & 36964
32.59 mgy | 420 gpm | 0 mgy | 420 gpm
Limited to 93.418 mgy combined w/ 8670, 23994, 36964 & 39148
49,751-A (Well # 15) | 19.503mgy | 175 gpm | 0 mgy | 105 gpm
Limited to 93.418 mgy combined w/ 8670, 23994, 36964, 39148 & 39149
Limited to 19.503 from the PD combined w/ 23994
25 mgy [ 200 gpm [5.904 mgy ~_ [ 100 gpm
Limited to 93.418 mgy combined w/ 8670, 23994, 3@&%39149
and 49,751-A
Limited to 25 mgy from the PD combined w/ 36964
* Note: File Nos. 39,148 & 39,149 are not located within DUA Ark-31 \




As stated above, the proposed point of diversion is located within the South-Central
Kansas Designated Unit Area Ark-31. DUA Ark-31 is currently closed to new appropriations.
However, due to the limitations outlined above on the overlapping files there will be no
additional water appropriated from the DUA even with this application having 5.904 additional
quantity from the point of diversion. A waiver of K. A.R. 5-3-11(d)(4), available appropriation of
non-domestic groundwater and surface water for Ark-31 will be needed. Per the requirements in
K.A.R. 5-3-11, safe yield was determined through WIMAS. Evaluation of the area of
consideration provided an area of 2,663 acres with a potential annual recharge of 2.3 inches,
and 100% of recharge available for appropriation, safe yield was determined to be 510.41 acre-
feet.” Existing water rights have appropriated 421.69 acre-feet, providing 88.72 acre-feet
available for appropriation, the application does comply with safe yield requirements.

The quantity of water requested, with the overall limitation of 93.418 mgy, was
reasonable and justified under the approval of Water Right, File No. 36,964. The city is not
requesting any additional quantity over and above what has already been approved.

The applicant identified thirty (30) potential domestic wells located within one-half mile of
this existing well. Nearby well owner letters were sent out on June 28, 2017, referencing the
new application. Phone calls were received showing interest in the project and verbal concern
over potential harm to their domestic supply. There was one (1) official letter received opposing
the referenced new application stating concern over the potential decline of water levels to their
domestic well (located approximately 1,600 feet away), they also sent in a water level
measurement of their domestic well for the file. The one non-domestic located within a half mile
of the point of diversion is authorized under File No. 8,670 owned by the applicant and the same
file this new application overlaps. No physical changes will be occurring at the well. The nearest
irrigation well is approximately 5,092 feet away, and the nearest domestic well appears to be
over 660 feet away, so the application complies with minimum well spacing criteria.

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-706¢, the Chief Engineer retains full authority to require
any water user to install meters, gages, or other measuring devices, which devices he or she or
his or her agents may read at any time. Water flowmeter requirements are further described in
K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R 5-1-12. If any chemical or foreign substance is injected into the
water pumped under this permit, a check valve will also need to be installed.

In an email dated July 3, 2018, Jeff Lanterman, Water Commissioner, Stafford Field
Office, recommended approval of the application.

Based on the above discussion, the application does not meet safe yield for the DUA but
does for the area of consideration with no additional water appropriated within the DUA, and
approval of the application will not impair senior water rights nor prejudicially or unreasonably
affect the public interest, it is recommended that the referenced application be approved.

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist



900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Toreka, KS 66612

PHoNE: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE
ManuATTAN, KS 66502
Prong: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

| | | OPY
CITY OF CONWAY SPRINGS August 3, 2@‘@}.@ COF¥
PO BOX 187 '
CONWAY SPRINGS KS 67031-0187

RE:  Appropriation of Water, File Nos. 49,751-A & 49,751-B
Dear Sir or Madam:

There are enclosed permits to appropriate water authorizing you to proceed with the construction of the proposed diversion
works (except those dams and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a), to divert such
unappropriated water as may be available from the source and at the location specified in the permits, and to use it for the
purpose and at the locations described in the permits.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these permits. Water
meters are required and you must install them prior to water being put to beneficial use in order for you to maintain
accurate records of water use. The meters should be used to provide the information required on the annual water use
reports.

Failure to notify the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources of the completion of the diversion works within the
time allowed, or within any authorized extension of time thereof, will result in the dismissal of the permit. Enclosed are
forms which may be used to notify the Chief Engineer that the proposed diversion works have been completed. All
requests for extensions of time to complete diversion works, or to perfect appropriations, must be submitted to the Chief
Engineer before the expiration of time set forth in the permits to complete diversion works or to perfect an appropriation.

For any reason, you require an extension of time, you must request it before the expiration of time set forth in these
permits. Failure to comply with this regulation will result in the dismissal of your permit or your water right. Any request
for extension of time shall be accompanied by the required statutory fee, which is currently $100.00.

There is also enclosed an information sheet setting forth the procedure to obtain a Certificate of Appropriation which
establish the extent of your water right.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6640. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please have the file
number ready to that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

%wm

Kristen A. Baum
New Application Unit Supervisor
Division of Water Resources
KAB:am
Enclosure(s)
pc: Stafford Field Office



THE STATE | OF KANSAS
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agricuiture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
APPROVAL OF APPLICATION

and

PERMIT TO PROCEED
(This is not a Certificate of Appropriation)

~ This is to certify that | have examined Application, File No. 49,751-B of the applicant

CITY OF CONWAY SPRINGS
PO BOX 187
CONWAY SPRINGS KS 67031-0187

for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, together with the maps, plans and other submitted data,
and that the application is hereby approved and the applicant is hereby authorized, subject to vested rights
and prior appropriations, to proceed with the construction of the proposed diversion works (except those dams
and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a, as amended), and to proceed with all
steps necessary for the application of the water to the approved and proposed beneficial use and otherwise
perfect the proposed appropriation subject to the following terms, conditions and limitations:

1. That the priority date assigned to such application is January 6, 2017.

2. That the water sought to be appropriated shall be used for municipal in the City of Viola and
immediate vicinity, Sedgwick County, Kansas, the City of Conway Springs and immediate vicinity, Sumner
County, Kansas, RWD # 5, Sumner County, Kansas and the City of Milan and immediate vicinity, Sumner
County, Kansas.

3.  That the authorized source from which the appropriation shall be made is groundwater, to be
withdrawn by means of a well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast
Quarter (SEVs SW¥: NE) of Section 5, more particularly described as being near a point 3,264 feet North
and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner
County, Kansas. '

4.  That the appropriation sought shall be limited to a maximum diversion rate not in excess of 200
gallons per minute (0.44 c.f.s.) and to a total quantity not to exceed 25 million gallons per year (76.72
acre-feet) of water per calendar year for municipal.

5.  Thatinstallation of works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2019
or within any authorized extension thereof. The applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer and pay the statutorily
required field inspection fee of $400.00 when construction of the works has been completed. Failure to timely
submit the notice and the fee will result in revocation of the permit. Any request for an extension of time shall
be submitted prior to the expiration of the deadline and shall be accompanied by the required statutory fee of
$100.00. ~
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6. That the proposed appropriation shall be perfected by the actual application of water to the
proposed beneficial use on or before December 31, 2039 or any authorized extension thereof. Any request
for an extension of time shall be submitted prior to the expiration of the deadline and shall be accompanied
by the required statutory fee of $100.00.

7. That the applicant shall not be deemed to have acquired a water appropriation for a quantity in
excess of the amount approved herein nor in excess of the amount found by the Chief Engineer to have been
actually used for the approved purpose during one calendar year subsequent to approval of the application
and within the time specified for perfection or any authorized extension thereof.

8. That the use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing
water rights nor prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

9. That the right of the appropriator shall relate to a specific quantity of water and such right must allow
for a reasonable raising or lowering of the static water level and for the reasonable increase or decrease of
the streamflow at the appropriator's point of diversion.

10. That this permit does not constitute authority under K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a to construct any
dam or other obstruction; nor does it grant any right-of-way, or authorize entry upon or injury to, public or
private property.

11. That all diversion works constructed under the authority of this permit into which any type of
chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water pumped from the diversion works shall be
equipped with an in-line, automatic quick-closing, checkvalve capable of preventing pollution of the source of
the water supply. The type of valve installed shall meet specifications adopted by the Chief Engineer and
shall be maintained in an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

12. That all wells with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more drilled under the authority of
this permit shall have a tube or other device installed in a manner acceptable to, and in accordance with
specifications adopted by, the Chief Engineer. This tube or device shall be suitable for making water level
measurements and shall be maintained in a condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

13. That an acceptable water flow meter shall be installed and maintained on the diversion works
authorized by this permit in accordance with Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12 adopted
by the Chief Engineer. This water flow meter shall be used to provide an accurate quantity of water diverted
as required for the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end of the report
year).

14. That the applicant shall maintain accurate and complete records from which the quantity of water
diverted during each calendar year may be readily determined and the applicant shall file an annual water
use report with the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Failure to file the
annual water use report by the due date shall cause the applicant to be subject to a civil penalty.

15. That no water user shall engage in nor allow the waste of any water diverted under the authority of
this permit.

16.  That failure without cause to comply with provisions of the permit and its terms, conditions and
limitations will result in the forfeiture of the priority date, revocation of the permit and dismissal of the
application.
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17. That the right to appropriate water under authority of this permit is subject to any minimum desirable
streamflow requirements identified and established pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-703c¢ for the source of supply to
which this water right applies.

18. That the permit holder shall submit a progress report to the office of the Chief Engineer by March
1, following the tenth full calendar year after the permit was issued. The progress report must be submitted
on a form prescribed by the Chief Engineer, and shall compare annual water use projected in the original
application with the actual annual water use for the prior 10 years. The progress report must document
compliance with the approved conservation plan, contain sufficient details to determine the extent of perfection
of the water right during the previous ten years, and demonstrate how the water right, in association with other
water rights, meets the municipal use need. o

19. That the quantity of water and rate of diversion approved under this permit is further limited to the
quantity and rate which combined with Water'Right, File No. 36,964, will provide a total not to exceed 25
million gallons (76.72 acre-feet) of water per calendar year to be diverted at a maximum diversion rate not
in excess of 200 gallons per minute (0.44 c.f.s.) for municipal use from the point of diversion described
herein. - '

20. That the quantity of water approved under this permit is further limited to the quantity which
combined with Water Right, File Nos. 8,670, 23,994, 36,964, 39,148, 39,149 and 49,751-A, will provide a total
not to exceed 93.418 million gallons (286.69 acre-feet) of water per calendar year, for irrigation use on the
land described herein.

This Order shall become a final agency action, as defined by K.S.A. 77-607(b), without further notice
to the parties, if a request for hearing or a petition for administrative review is not filed as set forth below.

RIGHT TO A HEARING AND TO ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW
If you are aggrieved by this Order, then pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may:

1) request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, or
2) request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Failure to request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer does not preclude your right to
administrative review by the Secretary.

To obtain an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, a written request for hearing must be filed
within 15 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 18 days after this
Order was mailed to you), with: Kansas Department of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Section, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777.

If you do not file a request for an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, you may petition
for administrative review of the Order by the Secretary of Agriculture. A petition for review shall be in writing
and state the basis for requesting administrative review. The request for hearing may be denied if the request
fails to clearly establish factual or legal issues for review. See K.S.A. 77-527. The petition must be filed within
30 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 33 days after this
Order was mailed to you), and be filed with: Secretary of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Division, Kansas
Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502, FAX (785) 564-6777. '

If neither a request for an evidentiary hearing nor a petition for administrative review is filed as set
forth above, then this Order shall be effective and become a final agency action as defined in K.S.A. 77-
607(b). Failure to timely request either an evidentiary hearing or administrative review may preclude further
judicial review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.
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Any request for hearing or petition for administrative review shall be in writing and shall be submitted to
the attention of: Chief Legal Counsel, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive,
Manhattan, Kansas 66502, Fax (785) 564 — 6777.

Ordered this 5| day of R) i, , 2018, in Topeka, Shawnee County, Kansas.
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%% ,«'Q§J Kansas Department of Agriculture
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County of Riley )

Sayor Dud
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this A day of (*\ , 2018, by David
W. Barfield, P.E., Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of-Agriculture.

\\ )

“Netary. Public

KARENHUNTER |}
My Appointment Exmres -
October 24,2018

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

E , 2018, | hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of
3@:{- , 2018, was mailed postage prepaid, first

On this %r day of
Application, File No. 49,751-B, dat
class, US mail to the following:

CITY OF CONWAY SPRINGS

PO BOX 187

CONWAY SPRINGS KS 67031-0187
With photocopies to:

Stafford Field Office

Division of Water Resources



Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
WAIVER REQUEST & WAIVER RULE WORKSHEET

File Number: 49,751-B , FO._ 2 GMD:

WAIVER REQUEST:

UMw Rec?:etzte d Rule ID Applies ' Rule Type Rule Subtype
/ .
MUN 71512018 N?Z Statewide Safe Yield Yield of Source Area
Exceeded
Date Date . . o o N
Rule Number Granted Denied | Justification: | With current limitations on the senior files and limitations set on the
proposed appropriation, the approval of this application will not amount to
,1/3 I/é any additional quantity of water from the Designated Unit Area. Meets
K.A.R. 5-3-11(d)(4) ol local area of consideration safe yield. Jeff Lanterman, Water
Commissioner, Stafford Filed Office recommended approval.
WAIVER RULE:
L Date Date
Rule ID Applicability Type Subtype Rule Number Active Inactive
. . Yield of Source Area
/5(7 StateW|de Safe Yield Exceeded K.A.R. 5-3-11(d)(4) ‘}/3\'70%

Date Prepared 7/5/2018 By AM

Date Entered "’13\,?,0\? By

DWR #HHt (Revised 04/10/201 2)




THE STATE OF KANSAS
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

Date:

Re:

WAIVER OF REGULATION
KAR. 5-3-11(d)(4)

2/ 31/18

Application of Appropriation, File No. 49,751-B

That this application is Broposing to divert water by means of an existing well located
\g/grgg4the esignated Unit Area — Ark-31, authorized under Water Right, File No.

2. That KA.R. 5_-4-4(d)(4z)designated 1,068 acre-feet of water as the total quantity of water
originally available to be appropriated for nondomestic groundwater and surface water
use in all or part of the basin.

3. That currently there is 1,413 acre-feet of water appropriated from the Designated Unit
Area — Ark-31, closing the area to new appropriations.

4. That with current limitations on the senior files and limitations set on the Froposed
aPproprlatlon, the approval of this application will not amount to any additional quantity
of water from the Designated Unit Area.

4. That safe yield analysis of the local area of consideration was determined to be 510.41
acre-feet of water with 421.69 acre-feet appropriated, providing 88.72 acre-feet available
in the local area of consideration.

4, That the apfylication is proposing an additional 18.11 acre-feet of water from the
proposed well, meeting the local area of consideration safe yield.

5. That Jeff Lanterman, Water Commissioner, Stafford Filed Office recommended approval
of the proposed application with a waiver of the DUA closure.

7. That a waiver of K.A.R. 5-4-4(d)(4) will not prejudicially or unreasonably affect the public
interest and will not impair any existing water rights.

Comments:

\\D.wé wﬁ@»ﬁu!

David W. Barfield, P.E.
Chief Engineer
Division of Water Resources




APPLICATICN COMPLETE WATER
His s REGENED S
Reviewer . THE STATE OF KANSAS JAN 06 2017
‘;5‘; :.":' :‘; %\,‘ \.'O(O
KSDEPTOFAGRICULTURE
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

File Number (*l/q ?5/’ R

This item to be completed by the Division of Water Resources.

ATER RESOURCES

R
UNACCEPR
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO J

APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE |V

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application KS DERT gF
(Please refer to Fee Schedule attached to this application form.) AGRIC LTURE

To the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture,
1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502:

Name of Applicant (Please Printy. _CITY OF CONWAY SPRINGS
Address: PO BOX 187

City: CONWAY SPRINGS . State KS Zip Code 67031-0187
Telephone Number: ( ) ’
The source of water is: O surface water in
(stream)
OR X groundwater in Arkansas River

(drainage basin)

Certain streams in Kansas have minimum target flows established by law or may be subject to administration
when water is released from storage for use by water assurance district members. If your application is subject
to these regulations on the date we receive your application, you will be sent the appropriate form to complete
and return to the Division of Water Resources.

The-maximum quantity of water desired is acre-feet OR 25 million* _ gallons per calendar yeéar,

to be diverted at a maximum rate of 200* gallons per minute OR cubic feet per second.

Once your application has been assigned a priority, the requested maximum rate of diversion and maximum
requested quantity of water under that priority number can NOT be increased. Please be certain your requested
maximum rate of diversion and maximum quantity of water are appropriate and reasonable for your proposed
project and are in agreement with the Division of Water Resources’ requirements.

* Limited to 25 mgy at 200 gpm when combined with 36,964 from the well described herein.

4.

The water is intended to be appropriated for (cﬁéék use intended):

(a) O Arificial Recharge  (b) O Irrigation (c) O Recreational (d) O Water Power
(e) O Industrial () X Municipal (g9) O Stockwatering (h) O Sediment Control
(i) O Domestic (j) O Dewatering (k) O Hydraulic Dredging  (l) O Fire Protection

(m) O Thermal Exchange (n) [ Contamination Remediation

YOU MUST COMPLETE AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES FORM(S) PROVIDING INFORMATION TO
SUBSTANTIATE YOUR REQUEST FOR THE AMOUNT OF WATER FOR THE INTENDED USE REFERENCED ABOVE.

For Offlce Use OnI

Meets K.A.R. 5-3-1 0) Use M UN  source @)s county SV B}/‘HVJ D, I//7 !/
Code I%E Fee § TR# Receipt Date M Check #¢.

4201 ¢4/ SCANNED




R File No.

LR ‘,;‘a.j

VAN f

5. The location of the proposed wells, pump sites or other works for diversion of water is: WE“ # l}

297 Note: For the apphcahon to be accepted, the point of diversion location must be described to at least a 10
acre tract, unless you specifically request a 60 day period of time in which to locate the site within a
specifically described, minimal legal quarter section of land.

(A) Oneinthe SE quarter of the SW quarter of the NE quarter of Section 5, more particularly described as being
L8 point 3,264 feet North and 1 440 feet West of the Southeast corner of said sectlon in Townshlp 31

th, Range 3 West (circle one), Sumner ' County, Kansas

i’ﬁ-"(;B‘;) "‘One in the quarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section , more particularly
Zdescrlbed as being nearapoint__ feet Northand __ feet West of the Southeast corner of said

o "'.sectlon in Townshlp South, Range East/West (circle one), ikl County Kansas.
(C) Oneinthe quarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section , more particularly
described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), County, Kansas.

(D) Onein the quarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section , more particularly
described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), County, Kansas.

If the source of supply is groundwater, a separate application shall be filed for each proposed well or baftery of
wells, except that a single application may include up to four wells within a circle with a quarter (%4) mile radius in
the same local source of supply which do not exceed a maximum diversion rate of 20 gallons per minute per well.

A battery of wells is defined as two or more wells connected to a common pump by a manifold; or not more than
four wells in the same local source of supply within a 300 foot radius circle which are being operated by pumps
not to exceed a total maximum diversion rate of 800 gallons per minute and which supply water to a common
distribution system.

6. The owner of the point of diversion, if other than the applicant is (please print):
£ Applicant

(name, address and telephone number)

(name, address and telephone number)

You must provide evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion from the landowner or the
landowner’s authorized representative. Provide a copy of a recorded deed, lease, easement or other document
with this application. In lieu thereof, you may sign the following sworn statement:

| have legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion described in this application from the
landowner or the landowner’s authorized representative. | declare under penalty of perjury that the

foregoing is true and correct. ‘
Executed on/? Ojc ,20/@. * ki;@ Zz %M
Applicant’s Signature

The applicant must provide the required information or signature irrespective of whether they are the landowner.
Failure to complete this portion of the application will cause it to be unacceptable for filing and the application will
be returned to the applicant.

7. The proposed project for diversion of water will consist of 1 well
] (number of wells, pumps or dams, etc.)

and (was) completed (by) June 12, 1984

(Month/Day/Year - each was or will be completed)

8.  The first actual appllcatlon of water for the proposed beneficial use was or is estimated to be
(Mo/Day/Year) o )

§



10.

11.

12.

File No. W?ﬁ/’ E) |

Will pesticide, fertilizer, or other foreign substance be injected into the water pumped from the diversion works?
OYes [ONo If “yes”, a check valve shall be required.

All chemigation safety requirements must be met including a chemigation permit and reporting requirements.
If you are planning to impound water, please contact the Division of Water Resources for assistance, prior to

submitting the application. Please attach a reservoir area capacity table and inform us of the total acres of
surface drainage area above the reservoir. '

Have you also made an application for a.pérmit for construction of this dam and reservoir with the Division of
Water Resources? [ Yes 0 No

e [f yes, show the Water Structures permit number here

e [f no, explain here why a Water Structures permit is not required

The application must be supplemented by a U.S.G.S. topographic map, aerial photograph or a detailed plat
showing the following information. On the topographic map, aerial photograph, or plat, identify the center of the
section, the section lines or the section corners and show the appropriate section, township and range numbers.
Also, please show the following information:

(a) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion (wells, stream-bank installations, dams, or other diversion
works) should be plotted as described in Paragraph No. 5 of the application, showing the North-South
distance and the East-West distance from a section line or southeast corner of section.

(b) If the application is for groundwater, please show the location of any existing water wells of any kind within %2
mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each existing well as to its use and furnish the name and mailing
address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within 72 mile, please advise us.

(c) Ifthe application is for surface water, the names and addresses of the landowner(s) ¥z mile downstream and
Y2 mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.

(d) The location of the proposed place of use should be shown by crosshatchmg on the topographic map, aerial
photograph or plat:

(e) Show the location of the pipelines, canals, reservoirs or other facilities for conveying water from the point of
diversion to the place of use. . s

A 7.5 minute U.S.G.S. topographic map may be obtained by providing the section, township and range
numbers to: Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant, Campus West, University of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047.

List any application, appropriation of water, water right, or vested right file number that covers the same diversion
points or any of the same place of use described in this application. Also list any other recent modifications made
to existing permits or water rights in conjunction with the filing of this application.

Complete overlap with file no. 36,964 in point of diversion. Complete overlap in place of use with three files. Limit

quanity to 93.418 m.g when combined with wtaer right file nos. 8,670, 23,994 and 36,964.

WATER RESOU
ATERRESOURCES RECEIVED oo
RECEIVED UNACCmeA@ AR
- P iy
JAN 06 2017 Rionii,
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File No.

13. Furnish the following well information if the proposed appropriation is for the use of groundwater. If the well
has not been completed, give information obtained from test holes, if available.

‘Information below is from: [0 Test holes X Well as completed O Drillers log attached
Well location as shown in paragraph No. (A) (B) (C) (D)
Date Drilled

Total depth of well

‘Depth to water bearing formation

Depth to static water level

Depth to bottom of pump intake pipe

14. The relationship of the applicant to the proposed place where the water will be used is that of

(owner, tenant, agent or otherwise) '

15. The owner(s) of the property where the water is used, if other than the applicant, is (please print):

(name, address and telephone number)

(name, address and telephone number)

16. The undersigned states that the information set forth above is true to the best of his/her knowledge and that
this application is submitted in good faith.

Dated at&ﬂkﬁ% 5%89 . Kansas, this 3 day of M) N K20 /é

(month) (year) .

% Sourn 170eces -

4 (Applicant Siﬁgﬁture) -

By
(Agent or Officer Signature)
(Agent or Officer - Please Print)
Assisted by BAT/AJW DWR Date: 5/23/2016

(officeltitle)




MUNICIPAL (PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY) APPLICATION
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION SHEET

Applicant's Name City of Conway Springs
(Please Print)

SECTION 1: PRESENT WATER USE SUMMARY (IF NO PREVIOUS MUNICIPAL WATER USE HAS BEEN UTILIZED, PROCEED TO SECTION 3)
NOTE: WORKSHEET FOR WATER PUMPED, PURCHASED, AND SOLD BY YOUR WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5 Column 6 Column 7
Water Sold to Your Water Sold to Your
Raw Water Diverted Water Purchased Water Sold to Other Industrial, Stock, and Residential and Other Remaining Water Used
Under Your Rights From All Sources Public Water Suppliers Bulk Customers Commercial Customers Metered Water (See Below Explanation)
44 1,000 = 1,095,000 170,000 29,153,000 bZb, 000 7,067, 900
TOTAL WATER = Columns 1 + 2 ACCOUNTED FOR WATER = Columns 3+ 4 + 5 + 6 ’ UNACCOUNTED FOR WATER

UNACCOUNTED FOR WATER = TOTAL WATER - ACCOUNTED FOR WATER

]
L

Column 1:  The amount of raw water diverted from all of your points of diversion.
Column 2:  The amount of water purchased wholesale from all other public water supply systems or the Kansas Water Office.
Column 3:  The amount of water sold wholesale to all other public water supply systems.
Column 4:  The amount of water sold retail to all industrial, pasture, stockwater, feedlot, and bulk water service connections. Include the amount of water sold to all farmsteads using at least 200,000 gallons of
water per year.
Column 5:  The amount of water sold retail to your residential and commercial customers and to industries and farmsteads using less than 200,000 galions of water per year.
Column 6:  The amount of water used that is metered at individual service connections and supplied free, such as for public service, treatment processes, and connections receiving free water.
Column 7:  The amount of remaining water used. The gallons reported in this column are found by adding the numbers in Columns 1 and 2 and subtracting the numbers in Columns 3, 4, 5%’1d 6.
UNACCOUNTED FOR WATER § 2—’5
O
Use the following to calculate your distribution’ system's Unaccounted For Water: 5 o r.g s
Start with the amount in Column 1 and add the amount in Column 2, then subtract the amounts in Columns 3, 4, 5, and 6 leaving an amount of water representing your tﬁacoourL for watato enterin Cd!Qn n7. =4 a
> m - g m
Use the following to calculate the percent Unaccounted For Water versus the Total Water of your system: 8 = g.m (_% r’,",ﬂ
Percent Unaccounted = _Unaccounted For Water x 100 I - O Py > % Orig
For Water Total Water (Columns 1,2) S e M g 0] 5 m
If this number exceeds 20%, please explain the large amount of unaccounted for water and describe any steps being taken to reduce it. a ~ ﬁo g Re] %8
Q
= c C o
SECTION 2: PAST WATER USE . _-% bl o P 9 % 8
COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING TABLE FROM YOUR PAST WATER USE RECORDS. % r(;'J % o g
‘m 4] m 2
an Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5 Column & Column¥
O Water Sold to Your Water Sold to Your -
> Raw Water Diverted | Water Purchased [[Water Sold to Other Public| Industrial, Stock, and Bulk | Residential and Commercial Other Remaining Water Used
_Z: Under Your Rights From All Sources Water Suppliers Customers Customers Metered Water (See Above Explanation)
@ years ago ‘)8’ L%1.000 - 0 ‘.732', 000 H‘S:om 38 ng‘ 0t 202,600 ‘f “”‘/ 000
b years ago %}qq], 000 - ‘fSl 567;000 506 000 ‘“ b@l "600 5.5 ’7(01.600 % Oll 000
10 years ago gq:mg'poo - QZ,. 33l;000 l €30 000 $Z 75] 000 413,000 IZ il 3 000
5-years ago %: ‘%’i;OOO - 55’ 0‘{5‘ Q00 QS 000 32 "773 &0 237,000 \\'. 7%7 000
TOTAL WATER = Columns 1 + 2 ACCOUNTED FOR WATER = Columns 3 + 4 + 5 + 6 ' UNACCOUNTED FOR WATER

DWR 1-100.24 (Revised 08/15/2002)

O -/Shbs



SECTION 3: PROJECTED FUTURE WATER NEEDS
PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING TABLE SHOWING YOUR FUTURE WATER REQUIREMENTS FOR THE NEXT 20 YEARS:

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5 Column 6 Column 7
Water Sold to Your Water Sold to Your

Raw Water Diverted Water Purchased Water Sold te Other Industrial, Stock, and Residential and Other Remaining Water Used

Under Your Rights From All Sources Public Water Suppliers Bulk Customers Commercial Customers Metered Water (See Explanation on other side)
Year 5 90,000, 00e - é 00 000 _b® geo (‘3 600 0% © 4og 00° {0 000 coo

B v . £ ’
Year 10 90,000, 000 ~ ‘l{n ood 000 Qoo o0 '53 069, 000 400, ge0 /0, 409000
Year 15 90,000,000 - 4, 000, 000 604,000 : S'S 000 Q0D ' Y09, 000 /4, 900, 000
Year 20 o, 000, 000 ~ Y6 0w, 000 la®0, 00O 3%, 000 000 Y60, 000 /0, 092, 000
TOTAL WATER = Columns 1 + 2 T ACCOUNTED FOR WATER=Columns 3¥4+5+6 UNACCOUNTED FOR WATER

SECTION 4: POPULATION AND SERVICE CONNECTIONS
ESTIMATE THE NUMBER OF PERSONS DIRECTLY SERVED BY YOUR WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

PAST POPULATION - PROVIDE INFORMATION BELOW: s
(CENSUS BUREAU INFORMATION}) ESTIMATE FUTURE POPULATION AND SUBSTANTIATE NUMBERS ON SEPARATE ATTACH

20 years ago 1y Year 5 f -
’ 15 years ago 1322 Year 10 ‘ 1275(3 ) o

10 years ago ]2z8 Year 15 = "Ly) e A

5 years ago ]27/ Year 20 123?

Last Year ]Zsti

Provide number of current active service connections:
450 Residential g Industrial g Other (specify) C)TY QLW NED
47 Commercial - Pasture/ 5)% Total

Stockwater/
Feedlot

SECTION 5: PRESENT GALLONS PER PERSON PER DAY
CALCULATE YOUR GALLONS PER PERSON PER DAY

Water in Columns 5, 6, and 7 + Population + 365 Days/Year = Gallons per Person per Day

31,446,000 - 1229 + 365 Days/Year = B3 - GALLONS PER PERSON PER DAY.
Am’ount of water in Population from Last w
Columns 5, 6, and 7 Year of Section 4

of Section 1

SECTION 6: AREA TO BE SERVED

Describe the area to be served or provide the legal description of the location where the water is to be used including any other city of water supply system (i.e. Rural Water District):

5-31S-3W, City of Viola. 5-31S-3W, Citty of Conway Springs and Immediate Vicinity. 5-31S-3W RWD #5 Sumner Co. 5-31S-3W, City of Milan

You may attach additional information you believe will assist in informing the Division of the need for your request.

o



4G 7s1-A

Projected Future Population

When looking at the population trend over the last 50 years (1960-2010), there is a positive growth trend.
When looking at the population trend from 1990 to 2010, there is a negative growth trend. The City is
actively trying for growth in the community. It is anticipated that extreme growth will not occur. To
accommodate both the more current population trends and potential growth the City would like to have,
we anticipated future populations at the current population level of 1239.
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McColloch, Austin [KDA]

R _ A
From: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA]
- Sent: Tuesday, July 3, 2018 9:32 AM
To: McColloch, Austin [KDA]
Cc: ' Conant, Cameron [KDA]
Subject: FW: Recommendation Conway Springs

Attachments: 49751-A Memo.doc; 49751-B Memo.doc

Austin.

| agree with going ahead and approving these apps with a waiver of the DUA closure since the application is not for
additional water from the dua(dua wont change). The limit is staying in place. Meets local SY.

I don’t think the little bit extra Watér and rate in the local area should impair anyone. But if it does we can deal with it.
Lets approve these.

Thanks
Jeff

From: Conant, Cameron [KDA]

Sent: Monday, July 2, 2018 4:06 PM

To: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA] <Jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov>
Subject: FW: Recommendation Conway Springs

Jeff, we know what is going on here and we know the end game and why the city is trying to do this. | agree with Austin
below... “49751-A is additional rate only, pretty straight forward”.

49751-B is requesting about 18AF additional at 100gpm additional. Recall though, that this is in a closed DUA and the
additional 18 AF still meets the 2 mile SY and the new file is limited such that it is not allowing additional water from the
DUA, there is still an overarching limitation of 93.418MGY which will remain in place and not be increased. | think a
waiver of the DUA closure is possible b/c the limitation does not allow additional water to be pumped.

Personally, | think we just need to approve them both and be done with it with a waiver of the DUA closure. As the
memo notes, we sent ~30 nearby notification letters and received 1 letter of concern from a domestic well ~1600
away. | don’t think we are going to be impairing anyone because of this and think the efficient operation of the new
treatment plant is certainly in the public interest.

Let me know if you want to talk it over more or if you just want to call Kristen and discuss it.

Cameron

From: McColloch, Austin [KDA]

Sent: Friday, May 4, 2018 2:09 PM

To: Lanterman, Jeff [KDA] <Jeff.Lanterman@ks.gov>
Cc: Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>
Subject: Recommendation Conway Springs

Jeff and Cameron,



Attached are my draft memos for File Nos. 49,751-A & 49,751-B submitted by the City of Conway Springs. File No.
49,751-A is additional rate only, pretty straight forward using K.A.R. 5-4-5(b)(2). For File No. 49,751-B SY in the two mile
circle is met, but a waiver for the DUA is needed. Let me know if you guys need more information.

Thanks,

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Ph: (785) 564-6643
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WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5  KSA 82a-1212

11| LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction : Sect'gn Number Township Number Range ‘Number
County:  Sumner w , S , NE I R 3W ew

Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located WIthln city?
1 mile West, % mile S of Conway Springs,Ks.
2| WATER weLL owner: Richardson,David

RR#, St. Address, Box # : BOX 273 Board of Agricuiture, Division of Water Resources
City, State, ZIP Code . Conway Springs, Ks. 67031 Application Number: . -
3 kﬁQ&IEINWSEEL(L:‘TS' éﬁ%%‘QQN WITH|4| DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. . . .. 60....... fl. ELEVATION: .. ... i -
N ) Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. ................. ft.2. .. ... ft. 3. ... TN | A
i I i WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL . . . .. 28 ... tt. below land surface measured on mo/daylyr . 11T .27790 ...... .
’ _ N:N . r~:£ - Pump test data: Well waterwas ........... ft. after .. ...... ... hours pumping .. ... e gpm
| ' Est. Yield ........ gpm:_ Well water was . ... €0 ft. after ........... hours pumping . .......... gpm
K W | ﬂx ] Bore Hole Diameter. . .. == . in.to.......... . Looftband o into ............... ft. o
f | ] WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well ) 3‘11
__ S\‘N . 'E . 1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below) - g
| \ 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitoring well ............................... e
1 | | Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No.....X....; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub* %
S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No ) g
_SJ TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: . 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Giued . X...Clamped. . ... R
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) _ 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded. .. ... ............ .
2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass - SDR=26- - - - Threaded. . .. ........... i
Blank casing diameter . .. ... .. 5 . . intw... ... 4 ft.,Dia.......... ... in.to............. ft,Dia............. in.to ............. ft.’
Casing height above land surface. ... ...... 12 ...... in., weight . .......... 2'29 ......... Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. . . .. °214 .........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement .
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass TRAP SR 11 Other (SPecify) . . .. ... oovereri s 4
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole} .
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot ‘ 6 Wire wrapped , T Drlled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 40 7 Torch cut 60 10 Other (specify) .. ............ ... ... .. .... ]
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From................. ft.to................. ft,From . ................ f.to................ LA
) ) From................. foto................. ft,From................. foto. v Lt -
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From........... 24.. . ftto....... . 60.. ... fluFrom................. oo e ft.
From ft. to ) ft., From ft. to ft.
6] GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite QOMET . et
Grout Intervals: From. . ... .. 4. fto.. ... 24 ... ft., From............ ft. to. ... ... fi., From............ ft.to....... o ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well )
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below) o
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage None Apparent ............. 3
Direction trom well? ' How many feet? ] '
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS »
0 3 topsoil N B
3 37 . fine sand :
37 60 red shale
<
ll CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1 ) constructed; (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under. my jurisdiction and was -
completed on (mo/day/year) . . .. . . 11=27-90 . ... and this record is true to the best of my kno ledge and I}f Kansas
Water Well Contractor's License No. . ... .. 236.......... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/ghay/yr) ......%7. . w2 4L .. ... . '
under the business name of Harp Well and Pump Service, Inc. by (signature) : _
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct a}x/swers end top three copies to Kansas Department - B
of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-7320. Telephone: 913-296-5545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. .
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I WATER WELL RECORD _ Form WWC-5 __ KSA 82a-1212

l LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
'County SUMNER NE % NE Yo NW % s T 31 S _ R_3 W BW_

Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?

1 W. of Conway Springs on S. side of Rd., Conway Springs, Ks.
2] WATER WELL OWNER: Max Crowell ‘

RR#, St. Address, Box # : R.R. 2 Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Hesources :
Cliity. State, ZIP Code : Conway Springs, Ks. ) Application Number: b
3| LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH|4{ DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL....80. ... ... .. ft. ELEVATION: . ...ivveiriiieneann, e ..
AN “X" IN SECTlON BOX: ) .
Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered  1.....22........... B2 o3 .
7 b )q 1 WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL . .. .. 22 ... #. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr ..9=17=8L .. ... .. at
l N:N N r:E - Pump test data: Well waterwas ........... ft. after ........... hours pumping . .......... gpm |
1 ' Est. Yield .. Ceee gpm: Well waterwas ........... ft.after ........... hours pumping . .......... gpm
2 W | | € Bore Hole Diameter. .11. .. ... in.to. ...l ft.oand. ...l into .............. - ft. o
2 | | WELL WATER TO BE USFD‘ A$: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well ) ul
n "N _ lE . 1_Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below) - g

| ' 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Observation well ~  ............ e R

l ) ! Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submttted to Department? Yes............ No....X.....; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub %
S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No 19
§J TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: : 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . . . X . Clamped . . sl ' ot
1 Steel 3 RMP_(SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded.................. .
2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass e e Threaded. . ............. L
Blank casing diameter . ... ..... 3. into....30....... ft., Dia............. in.to...... Dﬁzr ..... SDR= % 0 .. ft.
Casing height above land surface. . ........... 12 . .in, weight .. ... .... 1.59........... Ibs " Wal thickhess OF gauge No. . .. .. L203....... ..
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement ‘
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) . .. ............. ... 4
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Sawcut .06 11 None (open hole) ) ‘}\
1 Continuous siot 3 Mill siot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes \
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) ... .......... . ... ... . .....
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From. ....... 30....... ft.to..... 80......... f.From................. fto.. . ... i ft. |-
From................. ft.to................. ft,From...... ... ... .... ft.to....... ...l ft. 2
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From........ 14....... fto..... 80......... fl,From................. foto. . o ft.

. From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft. (-N
g]GROUTMATERIAL 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 40ther ...
Grout Intervals: From.... 40" . .. A/to ... 14. . . .. . ft, From............ o 0. ... ..., ft, From............ f.to....... e ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: : : 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well

1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well A
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool : 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below) @
H 3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage ~ ........... ... ... ..
Direction from weli? Southeast : How many feet? 80 '
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG _ FROM - TO LITHOLOGIC LOG »
0 2 | Topsoil N : F‘)
2 8 Clay '
8 16 Sandy Clay ("
16 2] | Fine Sand with Clay Streaks '
21 72 Red Shale
| 72 80 Blue Shale

ll CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was \

completed on (mo/day/year) . ........ S 9-17=81..... ... . ... ... and this record is true to the best of my knowle f f‘d belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor's License No. ....... 236......... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/yr) . = . JxT =L LR
under the business name of ~_Harp Well & Pump Serv., Inc. by (signature) M

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen, PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, unllerline or circle the correct answers. Send top

OWNER and retain onse for your records.

three ooF?oes to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Division of Environment, Environmental Geology Section, Topeka, KS 66620. Send one to WATER WELL =
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WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5_ KSA 82a-1212

1{-.LOCATION OF‘ WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: i~ - SUMNER NW Y SW % SE__% 29 . T 130 S R 3 W _EW

Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?

% N. of Conway Springs, 1% W., % N. & 330' E. into location COW

2] wATER WELL OWNER: Herman Hemberger

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen, PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underlin&or cnrcie the correct answers. Send top
three copies to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Division of Environment, Environmental Geology Section, Topeka, KS 66620. Send one to WATER WELL

RR#, St. Address, Box # : 318 s. 7 ) Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resourceq
City, State, ZIP Code : Conway Springs, Ks. Application Number: )
| LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH 4| DEPTH OF comPLETED WELL. ..., 100, .. ft. ELEVATION: ........ e
N BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. ....... 5. o2 A P ft. |
N | [ WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL .. ... : 15 ... f. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr .8=13-82 ... o ;
, __ N:N U h:E‘-- Pump test data: Wellwaterwas ........... ft. after ... ..... ... hours pumping . . R _gpm‘ |
I ' Est. Yield ........ gpm: Well waterwas ........... ft. after ........... hours pumping . .. ........ gpm
O ] | ¢ Bore Hole Diameter.12. dncto. L floand. ... ... into .............. R o
f ! | WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well 13
) _ S\'N N P SIE .. 1 Domestic 3 Feediot - 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below) rc‘;‘,
l | X ' 2 lrrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Observation well ............................ P
1 ] Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No.... X.....; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub- %
S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No . g
E’ TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . . X . .Clamped . . . ... | 0.
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) ) Welded.................. .
2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass ... Threaded. ... ..... e .
Blank casing diameter . ... ... .. 5. . int0...20. . ... .. ft,Dia............. i to. ..o ftaDid. N0 e ft.
Casing height above land surface. . ... ... 0120 ny weight . . . . . 1.59............. Ceﬁ:s%?%\laﬁ %ness oF gghggélo 0203 i .
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass ' _8 AMP (SR) 11 Other (SPecify) . . .................. =
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole) :
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped '8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole) :/U
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill siot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes 0
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) .. ..., :
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From..........20. . .t to..... 100........ f,From . ... ........... - U fr.|
From......... e ft,to................. ft,From................. ff.to................. - ft 2
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From........... 14 tto..... 100, ... #.From.. ... ... ... foto. .
From f. to ft., From ft. to ﬂ._
6] GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 40ther ............. I
Grout Intervals:  From....... 4 .. 14 ft., From............ ft. to............ ft., From............ fl.to............ ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens * 14 Abandoned water well
M Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well ' I
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below) é
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seé’bage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage ... NONE. APPARENT......... :
Direction from well? : How many feet? ' _
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG ®»
— 3 Topsod] i 8
3 100 | Red Shale ’
\
N
s ,‘ 75_
.Z|~ CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was \l\
completed on (mo/day/year) .. ... ... e 8- 13—82. e ei.e....... T TTTTand this record is true to the best of my knowl WKaqsas b\
Water Well Contractor's License No. ... ... 236........... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day? f ? )i
under the business name of Harp Well & Pump Serv.. Inc. by (signature) %

OWNER and retain one for your records.



WATER WELL RECORD  Form WWC-5 KSA 82a-1212

l]LOCATION OF WATER WELL: FRACTION SECTION NUMBER TOWNSHIP NUMBER RANGE NUMBER
Sumner SE 14 NW 14 NW 14 8 T 31 s R 3W Ew
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?
2 miles W. of Conway Springs, KS. & 1 1/3 mile So. of Parrell Rd., 1/4 East Conway Springs, KS.
2| waTterweLL owNer:  JONES, Ronald , .
RR#,ST. ADDRESS,BOX #: 730 N. Milan Board of Agricuiture, Division of Water Resource
city, sTATE:  Conway Springs, Kansas ZiP CODE: . Application Number:
3| LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION 4_] DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 110 ft. ELEVATION:
WITH AN "X* IN SECTION BOX: )
N Depth of groundwater Encountered: ft. ft. ft.
] X ! WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL 12 FT. BELOW LAND SURFACE MEASURED ON mo/dayfyr:  10/5/10
- - E&N -} - w}cr - - Pump test data: Well water was ft. after hours of pumping @ gpm
Q : ! Est. Yield: gpm Well water was ft. after hours of pumping @ gpm
Sw : ; E | Bore Hole Diameter 12 i to 110 ft. " and C i to ft.
- ! ! WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: .- o 9. Dewatering 11. Injection well
T TSW oo -SE - 1. Domestic 3. Feedlot 5. Public water supply <Z._Lawn and garden on 12. Other (Specify below)
¢ ! . .
I ‘ 2. Irrigation 4. Industrial 6. Qil field water supply 8. Air conditioning 10. Monitoring welt
Il .
S Was a chemical/bactericlogical sample submitted to Department? YES m  If yes, what_mo/day/yr was sample
submitted Was Water Well Disinfected? NO
5|  TYPE OF CASING USED: 5. Wrought lron 7. Fiberglass 9. Other (Specify below) ~ CASING JOINTS: Threaded
1. Steel 3. RPM (SR) SDR-26 Welded Clamped
4. ABS 6. Asbestos-Cement 8. Concrete tile a3
Blank casing diameter 5 in. to 40 ., Dia. in. to ft., Dia. in. " to ft.
Casing height above land surface: 12 i, Weight: 235  Ibs./t. Wall thickness or gauge No. 214

TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:

1. Steel 3. Stainless Steel 5. Fiberglass 9. ABS 11. Other (specify)

2. Brass 4. Galvanized 6. Concrete Tile 8. RMP (SR) 10. Asbestos-Cement 12. None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
1. Continuous slot 3. Mil siot 5. Gauzed wrapped 7. Torch cut 9. Drilled holes 11. None ( open hole)
2. Louvered shutter 4. Key punched 6. Wire wrapped V 10. Other (specify)
SCREEN - PERFORATION INTERVAL From 40 1t to 110 From ft. to i
From ft. to ft., From ft, to LR
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From 24 o 110 From ft. to ft.
From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.
_6__{ GROUT MATERIALS: 1. Neat cement 2. Cement Grout 3. Bentonite Other  bentonite hole plug
Grout Intervals: From 4 ft o 24 #, From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: . . o i
1. Septic tank 4. Lateral lines 7. Pit privy 10. Livestock pens 13. Insecticide storage 15. Oil welliGas well
2 Sewer lines 5. Cess Pool 8. Sewage lagoon- 11. Fuel storage 14, Abandon water well 18- Other (specify below)
(3. Watertight sewer ling> 8. Seepage pit 9. Feed yard 12. Fertilizer storage
Direclion from wall? Northwest How many feet? 100 ft. plus
From To LITHOLOGIC LOG From To LITHOLOGIC LOG
0 3 topsoil
3 6 clay
6 8 fine sand
8 80 __|red shale
80 95 _lgray shale

95 110__lred shale

l} Contractor's or Landowner's Certification: This water well was 1. 2. reconstructed or 3, plugged under my jurisdiction and

was completed on (mo/dayfyear) 10/5/2010 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. 236 This water well record was completed on (mo/day/year) 10/8/2010

under the business name of Harp Well and Pump Service by (signature) Todd/ S_ Hm




S o E—

WATER WELL RECORD "~ Form WWC-5 ~ Division of Water Resources App. No.

1 LOCATION WATER WELL: Fractmn Sectign Number | Townshjp No. | Range Number
Coun T 6, nSG, % 3’2? T ﬁ’§os R . Z OEWW
Street/Rural Address of Well Location,; if unknown distance & direction | Global Positioning Sysfem (GPS) information:
from nearest town or 1ntersect10n If at owner’s address, check here M Latitude: .........ccovevveniiiiiincnenee, (in decimal degrees)

Longitude: .................................. (in decimal degrees)
Elevation: .........cco.cvvveiiniinniiniinn,
Datum: WGS 84, NAD 83, NAD 27

2 WATER WELL OWNER: Wm /W-f-— Conect,-mDMethod: O O
RR#, Street Address, Box#: 29 / /) /50 e /\/ ] GPS unit (MakKe/MOGEL: ........o..veveeeeeeerseoeersr, )
City, State, ZIP Code : [ Digital Map/Photo, [] Topographic Map, [] Land Survey

' &71 |, &M VEst. Accuracy: [J<3m, [J3-5m, [J5-15m, [J>15m

3 LOCATE WELL
WITH AN “X” IN 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL / 0@ ....................... ft.

SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered ~ (1)................. ft. ()i ft. (€) R ft.
. N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL..... 55 .ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr ....................

[ ] Pump test data: Well water was.. ..ft. after... .. hours pumping................ gpm
~NW--|--NE--|* | EST.YIELD.......... gpm. Well water was................. ft. after.................. hours pumping................ gpm

w I I g | Bore Hole Diameter h/ LN tO e ft,and .............. in. to .................. ft.

t - WELL WATER TO B USED AS: [ Public water supply [J Geothermal [] Injection well
coSWool -oSE-- [0 Domestic  [J Feedlot [ Oil field water supply =~ [J Dewatering [ Other (Specify below)
| ™ E Irigation  [J Industrial [J Domestic-lawn & garden [] Monitoring well ..................cccccee.....
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [ Yes [ No -
S If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted.......................
f-msmeme-1 mileeneeeee { . | Water well disinfected? ? Yes [J No

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: L[] Steel PRPVC L[] Other ..o
CASING JOINTS: X Glued [J Clamped. [J Welded [J Threaded

Casing diameter ....... 5 in. to /ﬂ'o ft., Diameter.............. in.to............... ft., Diameter.............in. t0 ............... ft.
Casing height above land surface...../.(0.......... in., Weight / k.. ... Ibs./ft, Wall thickness or gauge No. <= {g..............
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: '
[ Steel [ Stainless Steel X rvc [J Other (SPECify) ..veeeeevvevireeiiiciieeee e,
[ Brass [J Galvanized Steel [] None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[ Continuous slot Mill slot [] Gauze wrapped [JTorchcut [ Drilled holes [] None (open hole)
[ Louvered shutter Key punched [] Wire wrapped [ Saw cut Other (specify) .....ccovevvvviviiiiiiinniiieine
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From..... 5’5 Lftto LY ft,From.....................ftto ..l R
From.. ftto ft., From...cc.oovvveve O ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From.... 2. 4f....... frto...LOD ... ft,From....ccccone.... 190 T SRR .
From.................... ft.to.....oooiiiiiii.l. ft,From......coveeiiiinns f1.t0 ..o T
6 GROUT MATERIAL: [ Neat cement Cement grout Bentonite [JOther........................ e
Grout Intervals: From......™7..... ft.to...eb &4 ft., From .£. ........ftt0 ...coooonnn.. ft., From ............... ft.to.viininnnn. ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
Septic tank [] Lateral lines [] Pit privy [ Livestock pens [ Insecticide storage ~ [] Other (specify below)
Sewer lines [ Cesspool [ Sewage lagoon [[] Fuel storage [] Abandoned water well
(] Watertight sewer lines Seepagg pit [ ] Feedyard - [] Fertilizer storage [ Oil well/gas well  ..o.oovoveeveerereeeeeieeeeenes
Direction from well ...... E a—o} ............................. Distance fromwell ............. A
FROM | TO, LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
O A | [ow ol v

=

A |5

E,,wax» |,
5 /oD Red? Sdete

7CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well wasﬂ constructed, [] reconstructed, or [] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mp/da ?'ear) 6/ 7/ Z-... and this record is true to the best of myyedge and behef

Kansas Water Well Contractgr’s License No. . L..... hlS Water Well Record was complet on (mp/day/year) . 21..7.. AT 7l ..
under the business name of (. Y.z €. 5. NALLLsh sy o by (signature) ....................................

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or b: 1 pomt pen. PLEASE PRESS FIR

http://www.kdheks. guv/waterwell/mdex html.

and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks and check the doféét answers. Send three copies
(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Buread of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5524. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of $5.00 for each constructed well. Visit us at

KSA 82a-1212



<

WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water Resources; App. No.
1 LOCATIS\)WWATER WELL: Fraction ‘J Section Number | Township Number | Range Number
VSt

County: 2 {m/rl/ % 3 S R -5 E@
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well i§< Global Positioning Systems (decimal degrees, min. of 4 digits)

located within city? /éW W Latitude:

Longitude:

. N .

2 WATER WELL OWNER: j\/AM 0 Elevation:
RR#, St. Address, Box # 0 | Datum:
City, State, ZIP Code 8/ N (4 ey Data Collection Method:

3 LOCATE WELL'’S | 4 DEPTH dF COMPLETED

LOCATION '
WITH AN “X” IN | Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered  (1),..,............. fi. ()i ft. () NUUTTTTTn ft.
SECTION BOX: WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL..... /7’ ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr..................
N Pump test data: Well water was.. ...ft. after... .. hours pumping................... gpm
I T Est. Yield.......... gpm: Well water was................. ft. after.................. hours pumping................... gpm
CoNw| - NE-- WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
w | | g | 1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9- Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
7 | 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial W 10 Monitoring well — ........cccoooeiineenn.

--SW--| --SE-- . D .
| ’ Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes ......... No .. X, If yes, mo/day/yrs

Sample was submitted.......................ell Water well disinfected? Yes X No........

S

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: 5 Wrought Iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued..x... Clamped........
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded.........ccoeveeninnnin.
4 ABS TFIBErglasg ~ = e Threaded.................c...o.
Blank ¢asing diameter 5 e IDL O § . ft., Diameter. ........... in. to . .. ft., Diameter .. e I 1O ft.
Casing height above land surface....... / e........ m., Weight .. / @ () bs. /ﬁ Wall thlckness or guage No. ﬂ[ﬂ ............
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
1 Steel 3 Stainless Steel 5 Fiberglass @ 9ABS 11 Other (Specify) .....c.ooviveennn.
2 Brass 4 Galvanized Steal 6 Concretetile 8 RM (SR) 10 Asbestos-Cement 12 None used (open hole)

SCREEN OR PERFORATION QRENINGS ARE:
1 Continuous slot @ 5 Gauzed wrapped 7 Torchcut 9 Drilled holes 11 None (open hole)

2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 6 Wire wrapped 8 Saw cub 10 Other (SPecify) .....coeiiniiiiiiiiie e

SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From..S.Q)........ ft.to.. Ry FIOM oo B EO e R
From.. ap.qeeeeeeeenns ft.to....., cieveeen ft,From O L TR
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From@ .............. fi. to 10 .......... ft., From ..................... floto .o f
From.. LLftto I ft., From ..................... ftoto.viviiiiiee L R
6 GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neatcement 2 Cement grout entonite™ 4 Other ........ccoiiiiiiiir
Grout Intervals: From ..gk...... ft. to 49.671 ..... ft., Fro@ fto . i ft.,From .................... ft.to.......... ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 10 Livestock pens 13 Insecticide storage 16 Other (specify
2 Sewg 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 11 Fuel storage 14 Abandoned water well below)
M’ : ?(p? pit Feedyard - 12 Fertilizer storage 15 Oil aswell
Directionfromwell? ................. A 2] .................. How many feet? ..............= é ...................................... .
FROM TO , LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM | TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
”~
(() bo) A\ ’71...%%_?' y/ _
z‘ 3| 42 % e
92 543
Original Returned to Semder ——
or Correction Date:
7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATIO js water well was (Y Construcied, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/ ay/year) .. Y /2 and this record is true to the best of my know 5
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s Licgnse No. . ..JThis Wa r Well Record was compde
under the business name of j g

N T
S,

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter of ball point pen PLEASE PKE. SS FIRML and PR clearly. Please fill in Btanks] underline or circle ghe 7 rrect answers. Send top
three copies to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suxte 420, Topeka, Kagifas 66612-1367. Telephone
785-296-5522. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constricted well.  Visit us at
_http://www kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html.

KSA 82a-1212
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WATER WELL HECORD Form WWC-5 KSA 82a-1212

1,LOCATION OF WATER WELL Fraction Section Number Township Nymber Range Wr )
comne SUMNER. 1 "Nl St w NE o |"7757 | 77377 | S 3Wet)
Digtance and_di Street address_of well if located wiwﬁa? -
2| WATER WELL OWNER: ICQ/ ES5S .
RR#, St. Address, Box # Q_# 1 . Board of Agricuiture, Division of Water Hesourceq
ity, State, ZIP Code =] ) k 77 a1z 8) Application Number: e
13| DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. . o ft. Bore Hole Diameter. . . .. /, LLLdinto. ft,and ............ into............ o
Well Wat be used as:- 5 Public water supply . 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well ' ’
ﬁ? 3 Feedlot 6 Qil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below) )
2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Observation well SO, .t
Well's static water level . . . O ..... ft. below land surface measuredon . .. .......... <L -month .. ...... ./ .2- .. day ....... j ... ; .... yéar
Pump Test Data - : : Well waterwas. . . .......... ft.after ... ... ... . ... ... hours pumping. . .. .......... ... . ... ... gpm
Est. Yield gpm: Well water was ft. after hours pumping i ‘gpm 3
il TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile Casing Joints: Glued x .Clamped . . . ... Q

1 Steel @ RMP gﬁh) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded . . . .. I, e =

2 PVC ABS 7 Fiberglass ... Threaded. . .. ......... R
Blank casing dia . . . . . . 54 ..... in. to 3 o. . ft,Dia.. ... ... ... .. ST (S ft.Dia......... ... into ............ t g
Casing height above land surface. . . . . /3. in. weight ... ... Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No - - - ¢ g& 0 i L
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement )

1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass & ENP (SBD 11 Other (SPOCIfy) . . oo oo

2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole) ’
Screen or Perforation Openings Are: 5 Gauzed wrapped .Ch 11 None (open hole)

1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes

2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) .. ....... ... ... ... ... -
Screen-Perforation Dia . . . . . 5 ..... in. to é 5/ ft.Dia .. into ............. ft..Dia .. ........... Nto .. ft. -
Screen-Perforated Intervals: From. .. .. .. Cftto. . éf ,,,,,,,, ft., From.. ... . ... ... ...... fl.to. .. ... .. .. ﬂ],\j

From. . ... . ........... fLto. .. pmyr e ft., From.. ... ............. floto. .. fty
Gravel Pack Intervais: From. .. .. Qo ......... ft. to ... é ............ ft., From .. .. .. . ... ... .. .... foto. ... ﬁ.\
) From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft)
5| GROUT MATERIAL: 4‘y%eemem Lf@ 3 Bentonite 4Other ... R -
Grouted Intervals: From. ... "7.& .. / ....... t., From ... ... .. .... ft.to....... R ft., From . ... ........ ftto.......... ... fi.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Fuel storage 14 Abandoned water well
ic tanl 4 Cess pool 7 Sewage lagoon 11 Fertilizer storage 15 Oil well/Gas well

2 Sewer lines ) 5 Seepage pit 8 Feed yard 12 Insecticide storage 16 Other (specify below)

3 Lateral lines 6 Pit privy 9 Livest ens 13 Watertight sewer lines e
Direction from well . 5 ........... How many feet . ;‘ ............ ? Water Well Disinfected? Yes. 2( .....No ... '
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes .. ....................... No..XMa. .. ... . ... ....... : If yes, date sample u
was submitted . . ... ... .. ... .. month . . ............. day......... . ...year: Pump Installed? Yes. . X .......... No oo @
If Yes: Pump Manufacturer's name. . ... ......... ... ... Model No.. .. ..... ... ... .. HP .. . .. Voits . . . . .. SR
Depthof Pump Infake ... ....... ... .. .. . . ... ... ... .. ....... ft. PumpsCapacityratedatu......‘..“..........H...:...3...gai.!min‘%
Type of pump: 1 _Submersible 2- Turbine 3 Jet 4 Centrifugal 5 Reciprocating 6 Other 2]
_q, CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1 ciod (2) reconstructed, or (3) pluggd under my jurisdiction and was|
completedon .. ........................ LT ‘month................... SLASGay .. ...... ... LT LE ... year&
and this r rd is true te the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansag Water, Well Contractor Lace ¢2~ ........................ SR
This Wat } s comple ................ f—» ..... é . H day ............. 5 a year under the busmesq ) '
e o CEPn Jnp A Lrrn sl A
Z] LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION|_FROM | T LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG -

\évgxkf AN "X" IN SECTION J 3 '/00__?01( B
Lo :;Lﬂ e O | ]
. ! A9 L5 D SHALE I
~ = NW —— g~ NE-- T | =i ~ 4 - -
. 1 X - - O S 4 AR
R ] - - R - _
z ! ! s
~ SW —=f e SE - - - . .
1 - . §
- ! ! .
| 1 fji!e v S ﬁl
ELEVATION: N
Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 20 ......... ft. 3.. . ...... fld... .. .... ft. (Use a second sheet rf needed)
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or bail pomt pen, please press firmly and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send top three |
rc:g;s ;z:?grsigge%acr;?&gnt of Health and Environment, Division of Environment, Water Well Contractors, Topeka KS 66620. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and




: Water Well Record _ Forn WWC:S KSA £2a:1212
1 (LOCATION OF WATER WELL: FRACTION Section Number Township Number Range Number
Sumner NW w SW 1w NW 5 r 31 g 3W  w

Distance and direction frem nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?

] 1 m. W. of H 9 in Conway Springs, KS., 1/3 S. of Parallel St., E. side :
2| WATERWELLOWNER:  CROWELL, Pat v

RR#, ST.ADRESS,BOX#: 904 W. Kansas . Board of Agriculture, Divivsion of Water Resource
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE : n 67031 . . Application Number:
ﬂmm w;ud:omgon witH | 4| DEPTH OF COMPLETEDWELL = 60 ft. ELEVATION: .
. i Depth(s) groundwater Encountered 1 ft. 2 ft. 3 ft
[ R WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL, 29 FT. BELOW LAND SURFACE MEASURED ON modayyr  11/11/1992
E;u . Pump test data: Well water was ft.  after hours pumping gpm
K Est. Yield gpm: Well water was ft. after hours pumping gpm
w E | Bore Hole Diameter 12 in te 60 ft., and in to ft.
WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: S Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well )
IS O A S 1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
g 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitor_'ing well .
L Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes ' No X ; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was
> submitted Water Well Disinfected?  Yes X No
5 | TYPE OF CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS:  Glued X Clamped
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (Specify below) Welded
2PVC 4ABS 7 Fiberglass . SDR=26 Threaded
Blank casing Diameter 5 inn to 40 ft., Dia inn to f., Dia in to ft.
Casing height above land surface 12 in. , weight 2.35 Ibs./ft Wall thickness or gauge No. .214
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless Steel § Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 other (specify)
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENING ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continous stot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify)
SCREEN-PERFORATION INTERVALS:  from 40 fi. to 60 ft., From ' ft. to .
from ft. to : ft., From ft. to ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  from 24 ft. to 60 ft., From ft. to ft.
: from fi. to_ ft., From ft. to f.
6 |GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 4 Other
Grout Intervals: From 4 ft. to 24 ft., From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandon water well )
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral Lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines : 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage None Apparent
Direction form well? _ How many feet? g :
IFROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
3 topsoil septic system not installed
3 38 fine sand at this time

38 |49 medium sand

149 60 red shale

Pt

BURTAL OF WATER

_7_| CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and
was completed on (mo/day/year) ............. 111.111.192.2 .................. and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water
Well Contractor’s License No. ....... 7 1 - S— This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/yr).................... 04./06./91..... T
Under the business name of. HaXR.. Hell & Pump..Service.. .. IRs.... by (signature arz) J- S sy

326 :
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WATER WELL RECORD __ Form WWC-5 _ KSA 82a-1212
_1_I LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section_Number Township Number Range Number
County: ™ N W w N W v N w‘/d T S R <)

Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?

AW, 15 Conw rina S
2| waTer well oWer: Luther Shetlar
RR#, St Address, Box # : BeX 113 .

City, State, ZIP Code - Conway Springs, Ks. L2031/

Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resourced
Application Number: '

_7] CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1)
completed on (mo/day/year) . . S "‘];2'75

Water Well Contractor’s License No. - . 375 ............

under the business name of (. ralag Rn‘)m"'} s Caoa

constructed,

and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas'|
This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/dat/sr) L

(2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and .'Was

by (signature)

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball .point pen.

SE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers:
of Heaith and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001. Telephone: 913-236-5545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one fof*your records.

AL
N T

LKA TJOA 3AdaN

nd top three copies to Kansas_f)epanmen't -

AA/Q

e =15

7| LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH|a| DEFTH OF'COMPLETED WeLL. .. ... .. FA # ELEVATION: .. ... e .
N ) Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1............. M2 ff.3. ... D ft.
" X | ) WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL . ... ... B Yt below land surface measured on mo/daylyr .S =]~ ...
l __ N|W I r~:E - Pump test data: Well waterwas . .......... ft. aﬂer ........... hours pumping . . . ........ gpm| -
1 1 Est. Yield ... ..... gpm: Well waterwas . .......... ft. after ........... hours pumping . . ......... gpm
é'. W | | £ Bore Hole Diameter. . . .. .. la.in. to............. qa foand. ..o into ............. . M
2 | 1 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well _
n __ S"N R BN S'E . 1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify belqw)
l | 1 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitoring well .................
| | Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No.®. ... ; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub
S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yeos X No
E] TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . . ... .- Clamped . . .. ..
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) WeIded . oo
2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass ... Threaded. .. ..............
Blank casing diameter e in.to.......... 721‘1 Dia............. into............. ff., Dia............. into.......,......
Casing height above land surface. . .. ........ .. IS dn., weight . ... ... .. .. . . oL ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. S D.R.? ........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL.: 7 _PVvC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) . . . ... .............
2 Brass 4 Galvanized stee! 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill siot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut "10 Other (specify) . .......... ... ... ... ... ...
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From........ ..... 4 A0 Q-th From.. ............... fl.to. . ... ... .. ft
: From................. fhto................. ft.,Ffrom................. foto. .. ... ft
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From............ A4 flto............. ig.ft.‘ From................. fl.to. ... ft.
From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.
QI GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 4 Other . Bdru:d .ﬁH@‘#n. lu'x .............
Grout Intervals:  From......... Stto.... ... ‘?» ff., From............ . to.. ... .. ..., ft, From.......... .. ft.to............ ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10_Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Qil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedy;ard 13 Insecticide storage .. ... ... e
Direction from well? \AJ How many feet? 5¢d
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
o A Sail
2 1% ineto Med., Sand
Th 9] Med. Sand
91 92 Red Shaole

“BA




\O

WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC(C-5 " Division of Water Resources App. No. - —!

1 LOCAT OF WATER WELL: Fractlon Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: SN2 TExE v anfx T s [k D oe W

Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown distance & direction | Global Positioning System (GPS) information:

‘om nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here . Latitude: ...ooveviiiiiiieceens (in decimal degrees)
ﬁu leﬁ;; DOLEHN O,Q gPﬁf\ﬂk)— ¢ Longitude: .........coocoviineinniniiiein (in decimal degrees)

Elevation: .......cocoooviiiiiniicin
W T AL NS o mileo E Datum: [] WGS 84, [] NAD 83, []' NAD 27
2 WATER WELL OWNER: W‘f“ WYL/QJ Collection Method:
RR#, Street Address, Box #: ‘ ;_/,7 ’]D""ﬂ WX/ [J GPS unit (Make/Model: .........oveveererienieriiiiereecannnn, )
- City, State, ZIP Code w [ Digital Map/Photo, [_] Topographic Map, [ ] Land Survey
(\,Df\MjM CD?V} (\Q{D I3 157 /j% )| Est Accuracy: [1<3m, [13-5m, [15-15m, []>15m
3 LOCATE WELL r*l 6
WITH AN “X” IN 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL .................................. ft.
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered = (Llu..g.ovveninnnen ft. @) ft. () I T ft.
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL......®%)... ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr o C} e
] ] Pump fest data: Well water was. ..ft. after... .. hours pumping................ gpm
o NW--|--NE-- EST. YIELD ......... gpm Well water ;y?i:é .............. ft. after....... SRTRTRNRY hours pumping................ gpm
W | l e | Bore Hole Diameter ...} .& .. into....L. % ... ftoand .............. M0 . ft.
i T WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: [ Public water supply [ Geothermal [] Injection well
o SW--|--SE-- [[] Domestic  [] Feedlot 0Oil field water supply [ Dewatering [ Other (Specify below)
| [ [ TIrrigation {1 Industrial Domestic-lawn & garden [] Monitoring well .................
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? {] Yes ﬂ No
S If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted...........coocovieiiinnn
e | mile-——m ‘ Water well disinfected? q Yes [] No

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Steel lﬁpvc e SUTUE T
CASING JOINTS: %ued [ (aiﬂ)ed ] Welded [] Threaded

Casing diameter .. n.to ..o ft., Diameter .............. in. to . veeeeen B, Diameter ... iatOp . genipe
Casing height above land surface..... 9@ ........ in., Weight .................. lbs /ft Wall thickness or gauge No W . "/5 ......
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[] Steel [[] Stainless Steel PVC [7] Other (SPecify) «..vvvvvvrvmrririieiiiiriiiiiiiiiiecen
[[] Brass [] Galvanized Steel %None used (open hole)

SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:

(] Continuous slot Mill slot [ Gauze wrapped []Torchcut  [] Drilled holes [] None (open hole)
[ Louvered shutter Key punched [] Wire ed []Sawcut Other (SPeCify) «.vvvvviieriiiiiiriniiiniiaan .
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From..... % ....... ft.to...... I’l ........... fi., From ......oooovvvee o to o ft.
From........ L Rto ft., From ..........oeeeen. floto e L
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From...... Q ...... ft. to ... = S ft., From .........ooocovnn fLito U B
From........cccoeevinn. ft.to ... ft, From..........cocceenls 10 o ft.
6 GROUT MATERIAL: [ Neat cement égpc\ement grout [¥}Bentonite CJOMher ..o,
Grout Intervals:  From .........J.... ft.to ... > ft, From.../........ftto............. ft., From ............... ftoto .o ft
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic tank [7] Lateral lines [} Pit privy [] Livestock pens ['] Insecticide storage 7] Other (specify below)
[[] Sewer lines [ICesspool [] Sewage lagoon [ ] Fuel storage [] Abandoned water well
[[] Watertight sewer li [[] Seepags, pit eedyard , [_] Fertilizer storage Coi well/gas well .
Direction from well .. (ﬁl ..................... Distance from well ...
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
O]} ﬁ?%a 00 ]
L Ldod

}

Bt el Slace
et %& el
Wi Rl Staie.
LoD 2 YD Shale
YT e Slu e

SN

7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICA er well was [¥{,constructed, [] reconstructed, or [] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on dfiyear) =T . TAETT nd this record is true to the best of my kno ed%zpd l)e 5‘:

Kansas Water Well Contra tor License No, .47 &&Z e This Water V{dl ecord was comple mo/day/ygar) . &5 6T &
under the business name of \! W 1an. L by (signature) .\ YL /AN X
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point perl) PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY q_QPRINT cleally Please fill in blanks édi check the correct answer¥, Send three copies
(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5524. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of $5.00 for each constructed well. Visit us at
http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html.

KSA 82a-1212




Reply to: (785) 206-3565 FAX (785)296-5509

Bureau of Water - Geology Section

1000 S. W. Jackson, Ste. 420

c{;g{:: ¥em., Topeka, KS 66612-1367
-

ans aS ASSIGNMENT OF WATER WELL TO LANDOWNER

Depanment of‘ Health
and Eavironment

. JOHN SEIWERT 1271 70th

(Landowner’s address)

CONWAY SPR| NGS’ KS am the landowner on which a water well is located in

the NE  quarter of the NE _ quarter of the , Township

03W pw i SUMNER

quarter in Section

Range C ounty, Kansas which is approximately

\ ' S SE corne -
2475N feet north/south, and 2805 W feet east/west of the apparent-PaW s ection
= — T seton Sery

02/2012

corer. The water well was drilled in

VAL ENERGY INC

(Operator name)

(month/year).

I hereby request that leave the water well,

20120057

which was drilled by Temporary Water Permit # , u nplugged, and I will

assume all responsibility for the plugging of said water well in accordance with the requirements

of the Kansas Department of Health and Erivironment regulation K.A.R. 28-30-7.

LANDOWNER;4 OPERATOR:

C. «ée_bpc«.vvb\ X ;i - Wﬁ — ZE’ZZIL
(Signatur@) (Date) (Signature) Date)

JOHN SEIWERT ““%  DUSTIN WYER

(Print) (Agent)
IF ADDITIONAL LANDOWNER
(Signature) (Date)
RECEIVED

(Print)

MAY 01 2012
WWC-7
c/water well section/forms/ BUREAU OF WATER

db 5/2011
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WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 KSA 82a-1212 )

i] LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: v Ya NE Ya NE% T | s R
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?

35 W. Conwan Spr! 4
Nudony SPT 1 hgS |

2| waTER WeLL owner: PRIVVR  dTefden -
RR#, St. Address, Box # : }3 1} w. 1o Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resourceq -
City, State, ZIP Code ConwiengSorinas KS L7030 Application Number: ’
3| LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WiTH|4| bedTH oF CompLeTep werl. ... .. .. QA f ELEVATION: .o

AN “X" IN SECTION BOX: y
N Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. .......... . L2 5 ’7 L ft 3. 8 7 ...... e e ft

1 | ! X WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL .. ... .. 1 11“ ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr . k“'a" é RSP

I . N:N N h:E - Pump test data: Well waterwas ........... ft. after ........... hogrs pumping . .......... gpm

| I Est Yield ....... . gpm: Well waterwas ........... ft. after .......... . hours pumping . .......... gpm
K W | | £ Bore Hole Diameter. . . . . O into........... .. 72 f,oand. ... into ............... ft. ‘c
f ! | | WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection welt 3
__ S\'N - SlE . 1 Domestic 3 Feediot 6 Qil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below) ;
t 2 lrrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitoring well ................................ e
l | Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No.)(.' ........ ; If yes, mo/day/yr sample waé_ sub g
s mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No - S

_SJ TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: S Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued, . . . . - Clamped . . ... . ':

1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded . . ................

2 BNG 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass ... Threaded. . ...............
Blank casing diameter . .. ...... 5 dncto. ... ARes ft., Dia............. into............. ft, Dia............. into ............ LR
Casing height above land surface. .. ......... )8 Ldn, weight oL Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. SDBQé .......
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7_PVC 10 Asbestos-cement

1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) . .. ................. -

2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (opén hole)

SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)

1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes '

2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) . ......... .o
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From. ........... L};L flLto............. ?'th From. . .............. SRtol L ft

From................. fl.to. ... ... ... ... ... ft.,From ... .............. ff.to................ .. ft 1
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From............ RS o e, From . L fl.to. ... .. ft.
) From ft. to ft., From fl. to ft.

Q’ GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 4 Other . Raro - Hole Flug
Grout Intervals:  From. ... ........ ft.to............ ., From............ ft. to............ ft., From............ ffl.to . ... ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well

1_Septic_tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well

2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below) E

3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage . .............. .. ... e
Direction from well? S . L{/, ‘ How many feet? | S

FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS e
() 2 Se. 8
3 21| Finets Mecl. Sand i

21l qal Red) ale,

—_—d s
N

_7_, CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was’ U
compieted on (mo/day/year) . .. .. .“T. Te g Aot ?(a ............................ and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas | -
Water Weli Contractor’s License No. . ? 4+ o+ -y ... This Water Well Record was completed on {(mo/day/yr) . . . .. Aoy T, - N
under the business name of Q\I’of{a éhe p* s (Lo by (signature) .Me' PJ' :

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. Pl 'E PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Se\n'd—% xh're-e“ copies to Kansas Department .
of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001. Telephone: 913-296-5545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for youk}records. : .




™

WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 KSA 82a-1212
1] LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fractlon Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: §gmnfér s NE NE%' T S R
Distance and direction fr(lm nearest town or ctty street address of well 1( located within city?
3% W. Nudony 3 ringS
2] WATER WELL OWNER: PhiVip ST FTen .
RR#, St. Address, Box # : }3 [F3 O. IR0 ) Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resourceq
City, State, ZIP Code Conweng Sors nas, K5 L7103 i Application Number: ‘
3] LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WiTH|4| berTH oF CoMPLETED WELL. ... ... QA & ELEVATION: ..o TR
AN "X IN SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1............ 42 o2 5 }7 . ft 3. 8 )7 ...... e
n | { X WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ... . ... “1“ ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr lf"'g"?"?é T
] - N!N R 'JE - Pump test data: Well waterwas ........... ft. after . .......... hours pu>mp|ng ..... . gpm
| \ Est Yield ........ gpm: Well waterwas . .......... ft. after ........... hours pumping . .. ........ gpm
W | | Bore Hole Diameter. . . . . }O dnto. ... ?Q foand. ... into .............. A, 'C
>3 | | WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well I
N \IN . S'E . 1 Domestic 3 Feediot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below) r(‘-r
\ | 2 lrrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitoring w'ell et i e c
] | Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ NoAXA......... ; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was, sub— ,‘4
3 mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes.r No 1S
_5_’ TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: S Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued ;. . . .. Clamped . . o
1 Stee! 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded. . ................
22BN | 4 ABS ' 7 Fiberglass ... .. B Threaded. . ...............
Blank casing diameter . .. ... ... in.to........ el ft., Dia............. nt............. ft, Dia............. into .............
Casing height above land surface. .. ......... ) in., weight . . ....................... Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. S DB R é; .......
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7_PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) . .. ................. -
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill siot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) . .......... ... ... ... .......
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From. ........... ‘4:& foto........i.. .. ?th From................. otoo................. ft
From. ................ fl.to.......... .. ... .. ft., From . ......... ... ... ft.to.............. ... ft 1
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From............ NS o fLFfOm ft. 10, e ft
From ft. to ft., From ft.

_QJ GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 4 other . RBaro e & Hd‘*’ F" ue . _
Grout Intervals:  From............ ff.to............ ft., From.......... .. ft. to............ ft.. From............ ft.to . ............ ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water weil

1_Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below) g
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage . ................... .. e
Direction from well? A/, How many feet? I S
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS »
(¢ ] 3 Se.l 8
3 21| Finete Mrnl Sand .
21l qal Rec\ Shale, ]
N
®

ICONTMCTORS OR LANDOWNERS CERTIFIQAT!ON This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my ;unsdlct:on and ‘was
completed on (mo/dayiyear) . ... . AT ST T and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belietf. Kansas
Water Well Contractor's- License No 7 ..... . This Water Well Record was compieted on (mo/day/yr) . . . . .
under the business name of \rq ¥4 ) f'he_p{' s (Lo by (signature) EM,O

INSTRUCTIONS: Use.typewriter or ball point pen. Pi E PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send three copies to Kansas- Deparrmem .
of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001. Telephone: 913-296-5545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for youk\records.




Clint Lange -~
‘880N Rydir Rd Conway Springs, KS 67031
v - : - 620-456-3462

cevs o i e Clange132@gmail.com

J T U TP PRI S S PRy

WATER RESOURCES
7-9-17 RECEIVED

JUL 172017

) KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
In reference to File No. 49,751-B dated June 28, 2017

Dear KDA, KDHE, Division of Water Resource, or Austin McColloch,

We are a resident of 880 N Ryan Rd Conway Springs, KS 67031 and we have owned this
property for the past 14 years, and the house was built in 1993, and the well was

installed at that time. Our neighbors within a mile have had wells the same amount of
time, or longer and have not had any issues with their well water level/capacity.- ---- - -

We have been informed by this latest letter (File No. 49,751-B) on June 28, 2017 that
some equipment/wells for the City of Conway Springs, KS will be modified in the near
future to accommodate the City of Conway Springs requirements for treating the
domestic water supply to the city. The letter states there will be more pumped-per day,
but not per calendar year. Our concern is that may still affect the recovery time of our
well, and the level over time. | want this letter and invoice from Gerlach Plumbing to be
recorded, to show proof of where my well water level is at, and if we start to have issues
with our the water well level/capacity after the City of Conway Springs, KS new
equipment and well is in operation, then the Kansas Department of Agriculture or KDHE,
or Division of Water Resource should pay and help out with the associated costs to have -
my existing well modified, or if needed, a new well is needed, thien help out with the - ..~ -
associated costs to drill and pipe into our residents. If that is not possible, then they will
pay to have rural water connected to our residents.

We believe the Division of Water Resource should come out and checked each
resident’s water well status that could be affected before the new system begins to
operate, and documented that, so it can be revaluated later on if we begin to have
issues later on. We are aware it is required to accommodate the City of Conway Springs

SCANNED




domestic water KDHE requirements/standards, but what is the cost possibly or loss of
use associated with the change of equipment/setup to meet KDHE
requirements/standards. ‘

We know the environment/population will change throughout the years. If we can stay
informed with things that come up, we can all keep up to date, and can be prepared to
take on changes that come up throughout the years. Thank you for your consideration,
and attention to our concerns. v

Regards,
Clint Lange

TER RESOURCES
WA RECEIVED

JUL 172017

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

;}J"

e / Page 02

SCANNEDR







1320 Research Park Drive
Manbhattan, Kansas 66502

900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 agriculture.ks.gov (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
June 28, 2017

CLINTON & JAMIE LANGE

880 N RYAN RD

CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City 6f Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SE¥ SW¥% NEY%) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you
desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

| Sincereiy,
// / H Wa _
Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist WATER RESOURCES
Division of Water Resources RECEIVED
‘ JuL 17207
Enclosure(s) '
pe:  Stafford Field Office ks DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
SCANNED

Topeka o Manhattan e Garden City » Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manbhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
June 28, 2017 , :

RANDALL & CAROL ANDRA FILE COPY

1078 W 90TH AVEN - '

CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031 ' 3

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dea{ Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SEY% SW% NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you

desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

e

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

(o it

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc:  Stafford Field Office

Topeka e Manhattan ¢ Garden City e Parsons e Stafford e Stockton

SCANNED



2
1320 Research Park Drive I ;an S aS 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556 -
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary ' Governor Sam Brownback

June 28,2017 FILE COPY

GERALD HILGER
1178 W 90TH AVE N
CONWAY SPRINGS, KS:67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SEY4 SWY% NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you
desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

fode Modh

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc: Stafford Field Office

" - Topeka e Manhattan e Garden City e Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manbhattan, Kansas 66502 : Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback

FILE COPY

June 28, 2017
LEROY & CLEO SHOBE

218 S12TH ST
CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of

200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SEY4 SW¥4 NEY4) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you

desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

% Wk

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pce:  Stafford Field Office -

~ Topeka o Manhattan e Garden City o Parsons e Stafford e Stockton - L
SCANNED




900 SW Jackson, Room 456

1320 Research Park Drive

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov ‘ (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary | Governor Sam Brownback

, June 28, 2017 H _
THOMSPON FAMILY REV TR L E C
| OpPy

1079W 90TH AVE N
CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.c. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SE¥4 SWY% NEY4) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you
desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

A hidh—

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s) :
pc:  Stafford Field Office

Topeka o Manhattan ‘e Garden City Parsons e Stafford e Stockton
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1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback

June 28,2017
ANDRA FAMILY TR FILE COPY

1067 W 90TH AVE N
CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SE% SW¥% NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you

desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Austin McColloch

Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc: Stafford Field Office

poeké’ o Manhattan e Garden City e Parsons e Staﬂbrd e Stockton
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1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 f agriculture.ks.gov (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
June 28, 2017 FILg Cop

CRAIG & JANET KIBBE ' Y

1071 W 88TH AVE N
CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of

200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SE¥4 SWY% NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you

desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,
Austin McColloch

Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc: Stafford Field Office

Topeké . i\flaiihattaxi:5 .G}z:afrdetn City e Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 ' agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
June 28,2017 LE Copy

CLINTON & JAMIE LANGE

880 N RYAN RD

CONWAY SPRINGS, K:S 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SEY4 SW¥% NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you
desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc: Stafford Field Office

vTopeka, . A.'Iéxﬂlartanj Garden City e Parsons e-Stafford e Stockton
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1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
June 28, 2017 FILE

DANNY & MONICA FITTS COPY

890 N RYAN RD

CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SEY4 SW¥% NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you
desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently. '

Sincerely,

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc: Stafford Field Office

__Topeka .Maﬁhattaﬁ o ‘Garden City o Parsons e Stafford e Stockton
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1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture : . Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture.ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback

June 28, 2017 FILE CoPY

FRANK & MARGRITHA BARTONEK
PO-BOX 547 .
CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
~ appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SE% SW¥: NEY4) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you
~ desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc:  Stafford Field Office

* Topeka s Manhattan e Garden City Parsons e Stafford e Stockton
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1320 Research Park Drive _ 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback

June 28, 2017 FILE COPY

DOUGLAS & PEG MONSION
889 N SUNSET RD
CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SEY2 SW¥4 NEV4) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you

desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, p'lease contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Austin McColloch ‘
Environmental Scientist \
Division of Water Resources :

Enclosure(s)
pc: Stafford Field Office

o :A/I}iuhéttdﬁ.o, Gdrden €ity. o "Pm"sops o Stafford "oA_Stoicktriboh -




1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 - Department of Agriculture . Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
June 28, 2017 .

JOHN & MELISSA DOFFING FILE COPY

881 N SUNSET RD

CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SE¥4 SWY4 NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you

desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.,

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Ut W

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc:  Stafford Field Office

Ll ’fopekd o Manhattan ¢ Garden Ci_ty‘i o Parsons e Stafford e Stockton ‘




1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture.ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
June 28,2017
GEORGE & DONNA OSNER

PO BOX 203 / | ~ FILE COrY

CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SE¥4 SWY NEY4) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you
desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely, |

ok hioth

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc:  Stafford Field Office

. Top_e’:kb"g ' Nl_avlﬂ_l_ijittf_n\] - Gardéi i City e Piifsbhé . AStaiﬂ‘l')xjd . fSt'orckton_ )
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1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 " Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback

WILLIAM MURPHY e 28, 2017 FILE Ccopy

877 N SUNSET RD
CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SEY4 SW¥%4 NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you

desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Uod-Wlsth—

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc: Stafford Field Office

R - Topeka. o ‘f\flalﬂiat‘taﬁ'vql Garden City. e Parsons s Stafford e Stockton
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1320 Research Park Drive ‘ » 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback

June 28, 2017 FILE Ccopy

DAVID & PATRICIA EBENKAMP
PO BOX 390
CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the

Northeast Quarter (SEY SW¥4 NEY4) of section 5, more particularly described as

being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
_ said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you

desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

e

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc: Stafford Field Office

, * Parsons e “Stafford e Stockton
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1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 ~ Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
‘ June 28, 2017 )

FREDRICK & JANIE COTTRELL FILE COPY

PO BOX 402 ’

CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SEY4 SW¥4 NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
‘diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you
desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc: Stafford Field Office

: ‘TOpek:;i e Manhattan e Garden City__. ‘Parsons e Stafford e Stockton
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1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
-~ June 28, 2017

MICHAEL & DEBORAH EBENKAMP ¥

320 W ST LOUIS FELE C@P Y

CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SE¥% SW¥% NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you

desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

ditt Wi~

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc: Stafford Field Office

A Topeka e Manhattan s Garden City . Parsons e Stafford e St_Oékton R i
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1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 agriculture.ks.gov : (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
June 28, 2017 y

JOHN & BOBBIE PAULY : FILE Ccop Y

PO BOX 427

CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
‘appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of

200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SE% SWY4 NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you

desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

ot Wil

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc:  Stafford Field Office

Topekaﬁ o Manhattan e Garden City o Parsons Stafford e Stockton

oUANNELD




1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
Tune 28, 2017 FILE COPY

CALVIN & BETTY ZERENER

1147 W 80TH AVEN

CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
'File\No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well Jocated in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SEva SWY% NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you

desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

ME Aot

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc:  Stafford Field Office

Topeln- Manhattan e Garden City o = Parsons o Stafford e Stockton

SCANNED
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1320 Research Park Drive

900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
June 28, 2017
C & J PROPERTIES LLC FILE COPY
207 N WASHINGTON '

WELLINGTON, KS 67152

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an jncrease in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SEY4 SW¥% NE¥) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you

desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

%/ff Whlh—

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc: Stafford Field Office

T@peka'--é ‘Manhattan e GardeliiCity» . A,P'arsohs e Stafford e Stockton

SCANNED




1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 : agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback

June 28, 2017 MLE C@PY :

CHAD & JENNIFER ANDRA LIV TR
1105 W 90TH AVEN
CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SE¥4 SW¥% NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you
desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Oode Wodh

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc: Stafford Field Office

" Topeka e Manhattan e Garden City o Parsons e Stafford e Stockton

oCANNED




1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 agriculture.ks.gov (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
June 28, 2017 ' ' :

JAMES & DONNA MAY MLE COPY

PO BOX 93

'CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of

200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SE¥4 SW¥% NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you
desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Ut N

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc:  Stafford Field Office

- Topeka o Manhattan e Garden City o Parsons e Staﬂmdo Stockton




1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manbhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 , agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
June 28,2017 FILE COPY

KEVIN & GINA DOLL

1023 N SPRINGDALE RD

CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SE¥4 SW¥% NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you

desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any ‘questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pe: Stafford Field Office

. Topeka o Manhattan e Garden City o Parsons e Stafford e Stockton

OUANNED




1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 agriculture.ks.gov (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
June 28, 2017 FILE COPY

EDWARD & VICTORIA MAY '

1127 W 90TH AVEN

CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SE% SWY4 NEY4) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
" diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you

desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Uk Widh—

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc:  Stafford Field Office

E Topeké e Manhattan e GafdeﬁCity e Parsons ‘_o, Staﬁbfd '« Stockton

SCANNEUV



1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manbhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback

June 28,2017 HLE CG?Y
ANTHONY & MICHELLE MAY

1131 W90TH AVEN
CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SEY4 SW¥% NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you
desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter. ’

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

o iy~

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc: Stafford Field Office

, Topel\ao ,‘A\‘Ia'nhétt_anj Garden C‘m o Parsons e Stafford e Stockton 7 .

SCANNED




1320 Research Park Drive s 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manbhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 agricultureks.gov - _ (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
June 28, 2017 N b8

MATTHEW & JANE BERNTSEN HLE COP Y

1139 W 90TH AVE N

CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SE¥ SW¥% NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you
desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number )
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Ok iy —

Austin McColloch : :
Environmental Scientist '
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc:  Stafford Field Office

_'Topeka .  Manhattan . Gﬁrdéﬁ City o Parsons e Stafford .e Stockton -

SUANNED



900 SW Jackson, Room 456

1320 Research Park Drive

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback

June 28, 2017
DOUGLAS KOESTER FII, |
1147 W 90TH AVE N LE Copy
- CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

“Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarteér of the
Northeast Quarter (SE¥ SWY% NEY4) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you
desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently. '

Sincerely,

%/ﬁf Dol

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc:  Stafford Field Office

' ‘»Top_,ek:a' . A'Lalﬂldttan o ‘Garden City o Parsons ‘e Staﬁ'ofd'o Stockton




900 SW Jackson, Room 456

1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
FILE Co;

June 28, 2017 ' ?Y
PAUL FRIESS REV LIV TR
871 N MILAN RD

CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SEY% SWY4 NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you
desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently. ‘

Sincerely,

W @1[ W —
Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist

Division of Water Resources

"Enclosure(s)
pc: Stafford Field Office

' prgka . K-’Imﬂmtt'a’n,‘:-':GardenjCizt}.r”o" Parsons e Stafford . Stockton

SCANNED



1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manbhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 agriculture.ks.gov (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
June 28, 2017 ~ FILE copy

GARY ROBINSON :

30020 W 6TH ST S

GARDEN PLAIN, KS 67050

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SE¥4 SW% NE%) of section 5, more particularly described as

. being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you
desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you'have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Ao it —

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc: Stafford Field Office

Topeka o Manhattan e Garden City o Parsons . Stafford e Stockton




1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback

June 28, 2017 FI :
DAVID STUHLSATZ LE C@PY
851 NRYAN RD
CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam: N

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SE SWY4 NEY4) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you
desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

%/ﬁ Dol

Austin McColloch
Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc: Stafford Field Office

- - Topeka . V_J\v'Ianjhﬁ‘tt-an o Garden Cit&' o Parsons e Stafford e Slockt011 -":-’ g

SCANNED




1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture , Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback
June 28,2017 FILE C(

RUDY WYLIE pr

2010 N PINTAIL CT

WICHITA, KS 67235

Re:  Application
File No. 49,751-B

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that the City of Conway Springs has filed the application referred to above for permit to
appropriate 25 million gallons of water per calendar year for municipal use to be diverted at a maximum rate of
200 gallons per minute. Please note this is an existing well, and the application is requesting an increase in rate
of diversion only (i.e. no additional quantity of water from the existing well). The well is located as follows:

one (1) well located in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter (SE¥4 SWY% NEY) of section 5, more particularly described as
being near a point 3,264 feet North and 1,440 feet West of the Southeast corner of
said section, in Township 31 South, Range 3 West, Sumner County, Kansas.

Records in this office indicate that you may have a well or wells in this vicinity and you are notified of receipt
of this application in order that you may be fully informed of the proposed location of the applicant's point of
diversion and proposed use of water. Consideration will be given to comments or other information which you

desire to submit to this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6643. If you call, please reference the file number so
we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Uik Moty —
Austin McColloch

Environmental Scientist
Division of Water Resources

Enclosure(s)
pc: Stafford Field Office

Topeka . ‘.I\f'Ijanh:ittan . "Gﬁz’ll'dél'l.Citﬁ«'w'o‘:.rPﬂI‘SQ}iS o Stafford e Stockton el
SCANRNED




Phone: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777
1320 Research Park Drive Email: ksag@kda.ks.gov
- Manhattan, Kansas 66502 ' - Department Ongrlculture : www.agriculture ks gov

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Sam Brownback, Governor

January 18, 2017

. v v @,
CITY OF CONWAY SPRINGS : Q,@ O
PO BOX 187 | . | @‘Pﬁ’ |
CONWAY SPRINGS KS 0

RE: Application

File No. 49751-B
Dear Sir or Madam: :

Your application for permit to appropriate water in 05-31S-03W in Sumner County, was received and has
been assigned the file number noted above.

As a matter of record, the Division of Water Resources has on hand a large number of applications awaiting
processing. Therefore to be fair to all concerned, and so that we can process those applications on hand in the
order they were received, we intend to concentrate on the backlog of applications until the issue is resolved. Once
review of your application has begun, we will contact you, if additional information is required.

In accordance with the. provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, a portion of which is included .
below, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the application is unlawful. Once approved, compliance
with the terms, conditions and limitations of the permit is necessary. Conservation of the water resources of
Kansas is required.

Section 82a-728 of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, provides (a) except for the appropriation of
water for the purpose of domestic use, . .. it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten to
appropriate water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate water
in_accordance with the provisions of the Water Appropriation Act or for any person to violate any
condition of a vested right, appropriation right or an approved application for a permit to appropriate
water for beneficial use.

(b) (1) The violation of any pfovision of this section by any person is a class C misdemeanor . . .

A class C misdemeanor is punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not
to exceed one month in the county jail. Each day that the violation occurs constitutes a separate offense.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6645. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please
have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently. . ‘

Sincerely,

Brent A Turney, P.G.
Change Application Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

BAT: dlw
pc: STAFFORD Field Office -
GMD 0 -

SCANNED



e

FEE SCHEDULE

~ 1. The fee for an application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, except for domestic use, shall be (see
paragraph No. 2 below if requesting storage):

ACRE-FEET FEE -
0-100 $200.00 &Jé Wﬁ
101-320 $300.00
More than 320 $300.00 plus $20.00 for each additional 100

acre-feet or any part thereof.

2. The fee for an application in which storage is requested, except for domestic use, shall be:

ACRE-FEET FEE
0-250 $200.00
More than 250 $200.00 plus $20.00 for each additional 250
acre-feet of storage or any part
thereof.

Note: If an application requests both direct use and storage, the fee charged shall be as determined under No. 1
or No. 2 above, whichever is greater, but not both fees.

3. The fee for an application for a permit to appropriate water for water power or dewatering purposes shall be
$100.00 plus $200.00 for each 100 cubic feet per second, or part thereof, of the diversion rate requested.

Note: The applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer and pay the statutorily required field inspection fee of
$400.00 when construction of the works for diversion has been completed, except that for applications
filed on or after July 1, 2009, for works constructed for sediment control use and for evaporation from a
groundwaterpit-forindustriatuse-shattberaccompanied by a field n ian_fee of $200.00.

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO THE KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

~

ATTENTION

A Water Conservation Plan may be required per K.S.A. 82a-733. A statement that your application for permit to
appropriate water may be subject to the minimum desirable streamflow requirements per K.S.A. 82a-703a, b, and
¢ may also be required from you. After the Division of Water Resources has had the opportunity to review your
application, you will be notified whether or not you will need to submit a Water Conservation Plan. You also may
be required to install a water flow meter or water stage measuring device on your diversion works prior to diverting
water. There may be other special conditions or Groundwater Management District regulations that you will need
to comply with if this application is approved. v

CONVERSION FACTORS

1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons

WATER RESOURCES
1 million gallons equal 3.07 acre-feet . N RECEIVED
ACCEg
WATER RESQURCES KAB0eg- |
RECEIVED Rbrior),
_ KS DEPT OF AGRICULTU
JAN 06 2017 RE

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE SCANNED
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Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
1320 Research Park Drive :
Manhattan, KS 66502 UN%‘\CTEEREEIE‘S\%%RCES
AB ‘
Re: Well 13 & 15 Water Right Adjustments JAN 0 LE ,;OR PR/O .
: 6 201 RITY
Water System Improvements Project
City of Conway Springs, Kansas KS DEPT OF AGRI CULTiJRE

WCI File: 12-200-510-02/02 /8670 / 8600
To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed applications for adjustments to Wells Nos. 13 & 15 located in Conway Springs, KS. The
City of Conway Springs is working through a water system improvements project in which they will be
reconstructing four older water wells (Well Nos. 12, 13, 14, & 15), replacing existing water supply line,
constructing a nitrate water treatment facility, new water tower construction, and distribution system piping
replacement. United States Department of Agriculture — Rural Development is providing funding for
everything besides the Water Treatment Facility (WTP). Kansas Department of Health and Environment
(KDHE) is supplying the funding for the WTP. Overall project costs are roughly 8 million dollars.

As part of this project, the City will be offsetting Well Nos. 12 & 14. The applications for the offset wells (12
& 14) have already been approved through DWR. Well Nos. 13 & 15 will reuse their existing casings and
water rights with the proposed attached changes in the applications. The proposed changes in the attached
applications will allow maximizing the water treatment facility operations. Well Nos. 12 and 14 will operate
together (WTP Scenario 1) and Well Nos. 13 & 15 will operate together (WTP Scenario 2). These
adjustments will allow the water treatment facility to treat approximately 375 gpm in WTP Scenario 1 and 325
gpm in WTP Scenario 2. This will allow for the most efficient WTP operation. These adjustments will also
allow for each WTP Scenario to meet approximately half of the City’s water rights. This would be beneficial
in case one of the wells in either scenario is out of service for an extended duration for maintenance in the
future. The City would be able to continue to meet the City’s water needs. I should note that it would be
difficult for any well in either scenario to meet the City’s water demands individually; therefore, these
adjustments are requested to allow the water demands to be met.

Wells Nos. 16 & 18 are currently the City’s primary water supply wells. The City would use these wells for
redundant supply service while the City’s normal supply would be from Well Nos. 12, 13, 14, & 15. The City
will continue to operate and maintain Well Nos. 16 & 18. Only maintenance items for the pumps/pressure
gauges/meters/etc. will be completed at Well Nos. 16 & 18 as part of the water project described above.

TER RESQURCES
WA ERECENED .

JAN 06 2017
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The attached letter was received from Carl on May 25%; unfortunately, the City has been working with the
adjacent landowners to these wells to acquire additional easements. Per KDHE regulations, water supply
wells should have a 100 foot perpetual easement. The City’s existing water well easements did not meet this
requirement. We did not feel it was appropriate to submit the water right adjustments if the City would be
unable to acquire those easements. As of the end of November/beginning of December, the City has the
official 100 foot perpetual easements filed with the county for both Well Nos. 13 & 15; therefore, we would
like to move forward with the proposed water right adjustments.

I would ask that if there is any questions or concerns regarding the water project or proposed applications, that
those be directed to either Carl Nuzman or myself. The City’s Mayor has serious health issues and the City
Administrator/Clerk unexpectedly resigned (effective immediately) during December. These two individuals
have been intimately involved with the project/well dealings to date and others from the City are trying to
catch up to speed as quickly as possible, but may be unaware of the efforts of the City, Carl, or Wilson and
Company to date. We can bring the City in on any questions you may have, but we would like to be a part of
those conversations due to some of the knowledge lost from the City with their recent departures.

We look forward to working with you. In the mean time, if there are any questions or comments please feel
free to call me in the office at my direct number (785) 820-2643 or by email at
craig.stockebrand@wilsonco.com.

WILSON & COMPANY

G

Craig Stockebrand
Civil Engineer

Enclosures

MAWWW\12-200-510-02\DOCS\CORRES\Well Information\Carl Water Right Adjustment 13 & 15\01042017ltr_DWR.doc

TER RESOURCES
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. KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
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GG 7S5
1320 Research Park Drive an S a S 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
(785) 564-6700 _ agriculture ks.gov (785) 296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Governor Sam Brownback

January 6, 2017

CITY OF CONWAY SPRINGS
PO BOX 187
CONWAY SPRINGS KS 67031

Re:  Unacceptable Application
Dear Sir or Madam:

Returned herewith are your Applications for Permit to Appropriate Water for Beneficial Use received by
the Division of Water Resources on January 6, 2017 with Check Nos. 24109 and 24018 in the amounts of $200
each. These applications are not acceptable for filing in their present form.

The required fee as stated on the enclosed fee schedule OR as stated on the bottom of the signature page
of the application was incorrect. Therefore, we find it necessary to return the application to you. Upon
submitting the application to this office with the required fee, it will be further examined and processed. Based
on the information received, $300 is needed for the filing fee for each individual application. |

Upon return of the acceptable application with required original signatures and information, it will be
assigned a priority based upon the date and time it is received in the office of the Chief Engineer. If you have
any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6631 or alex.whitesell@ks.gov.

Sincerely,

e (e

Alex Whitesell
Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program

enclosure Attention: Mr. Whitesell
I spoke with you over the telephone a couple days ago and you instructed
me to cut another check for $200.00 for the referenced wells. I am

returning every thing else to you.

If we need to do anything else please call us at (620) 456-2345.

WATER RESQURCES
RECEIVED
Thank you. v .
JAN 06 2017
City of Conway Springs

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
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New Application

AM/DWR
Date: 10/18/2017



Safe Yield Report Sheet
Proposed Water Right Application

Point of Diversion in SWNWSENE 05-31S-03W
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Analysis Results

The selected PD is in an area to new appropriations.

The safe yield, based on the variables listed below is 510.41 AF.
Total prior appropriation in the circle is 421.69 AF.

Total quantity of water available for appropriation is 88.72 AF.

Safe Yield Variables
The area used for the analysis is set at 2663 acres.
Potential annual recharge of the area is estimated to be 2.3 inches.

The percent of recharge available for appropriation is 100%.

Authorized Quantity values are as of 16-JAN-2018 and are based on Appropriated and Vested ground water
right and possible stream nodes for GMD #2. Domestic, Term and Temporary water rights have been excluded.

There are 4 water right(s) and 9 point(s) of diversion within the circle.

File Number Use ST SR Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Qind Auth Quant Add Quant Tacres Nacres

A 8670 00 MUN NK G SE SW NE 2655 2041 05 31 03w 8 WR 78.46 78.46

A 23994 00 MUN NK G 2605 4206 06 31 03w 3 PD 59.85 55.00



City of Conway Springs New Application

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED
0 025 05 075 1 UNACCEPTABLE

e e V112 JAN 0 g 21 ?R PRIORITY

All wells of any kind within 1/2 mile of the requested point olVEFsioR Bae bREESotted.
RECEIVED KS DEPT OFAGRICULTURE
JW/DWR

Signature: ¥ 00000000 JAN 06 2017 Date: 5/23/2016
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Properties within 2,640 feet of Well #13

Owner g Sos
Parcel ID (PIN l uick Ref. I 4 Property Address/Description Mailing Address
( ) Q Information perny / " 9
] AN s 1078 W 90TH AVE N, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 50.60 1078 W 90TH AVE N O
i 096-156-33-0-00-00-008.00-0 R2668 C:FARMS,LLC (P) NeighborhoodCode = 005.1 SPRINGS, KS 67031
/ ¥ ANDRA,RANDALL S 908 N RYAN RD, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 2.10 NeighborhoodCode 1078 W 90TH AVE N
2 096-058-23-0-00-00-008.02-0 RS0 & CAROL A (P) = 005.1 CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67047,
- ANDRA R C.LIV TR 7078 W 90TH AVE N, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 0.70 1078 W 90TH AVE N2 (5
3 096-058-33-0-00-00-009.00-0 s P) NeighborhoodCode = 005.1 CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031
[® =
$32, T30, RO3W, ACRES 74, W2-SE4 LESS BEG 40'N SE COR TH TH
4 096-059-32-0-00-00-003.00-0 R4133 HLGER, (ﬁ')ERA"D M W800'ELY625'NELY610"S825 ' TO POB LESS ROW Acres = 74.00 R ggTR'I"Ng‘gE,':S 670,;:1 2 AY
NeighborhoodCode = 005.1 '
SHOBE,LEROVE & $32, 730, RO3W, ACRES 77.1, E2-GE4 LESS ROW Acres = 77.10 218 S 12TH ST CONWAY
5 006-065-32-0-00-08-005.00-0 s CLEO J (P) NeighborhoodCode = 005.1 SPRINGS, KS 67031
THOMPSON:FAM 7079 W G0TH AVE N, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 2.40 7079 W 90TH AVE N CONWAY
\/
6 V 006-082-04-0:90:00:012.00.0 Rae41 REV TR (P) NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 SPRINGS, KS 67031
, 7067 W 90TH AVE N, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 2.20 7067 W 90TH AVE N CONWAY
7 096-082-04-0-00-00-012.01-0 R4942 ANDRA;FAM TR (P) . on SPaeas K B0,
, KIBBECRAIG A & 7071 W B8TH AVE N, Conway Springs, KS 67037 Acres = 5.10 70717 W 88TH AVE N CONWAY
8 Vv 096-062-04-0:00:00-013.00-0 A3 JANET S (P) NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 SPRINGS, KS 67031
TANGE,CLINTON J & 880 N RYAN RD, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 4.70 NelghborhoodCode 880 N RYAN RD CONWAY SPRINGS.
9 096-082-04-0-00-00-013.01-0 R4944 S S e oy
p FITTS,DANNY D & 890 N RYAN RD, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 8.80 NeighborhoodCode 890 N RYAN RD CONWAY SPRINGS,
10 096-082-04-0-00-00-013.02-0 R4945 oS o oo,
BARTONEK,FRANK & SUNSET, S04, 737, RO3W, Lot 9, ACRES 2 Acres = 2.00 PO BOX 547 CONWAY SPRINGS, KS
"oy sl RAQ4G MARGRITHA (P) NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 67031
MONSION,DOUGLAS 889 N SUNSET RD, Conway Springs, KS 67037 Acres = 2.00 589 N SUNSET RD CONWAY
Ll DRG-062-04-0:0000015.04-0 it J & PEG M (P) NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 SPRINGS, KS 67031
7 BOFFING,JOHN K & 887 N SUNSET RD, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 1.90 887 N SUNSET RD CONWAY
1By 006-082:04-0-00-00-013.06-0 Faos MELISSA L (P) NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 SPRINGS, KS 67031
OSNER,GEORGE & SUNSET, S04, 731, RO3W, Lot 8, ACRES 2.1 Acres = 2.10 PO BOX 203 CONWAY SPRINGS, KS
14 090-052-04-0:00:00-013.96:0 848 DONNA (P) NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 67031
OSNER GEORGE & SUNSET, S04, T31, RO3W, Lot 7, ACRES 2.4 Acres = 2.40 PO BOX 203 CONWAY SPRINGS, K&
15 096-082-04-0-00-00-013.07-0 RARD DONNA (P) NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 67031
MURPHY,WILLIAM C 877 N SUNSET RD, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 2.30 877 N SUNSET RD CONWAY
16 I5G52-04-0-00-00-013200:0 i &MR(P) NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 SPRINGS, KS 67031
EBENKAMP,DAVID & 877N SUNSET RD, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 2.20 PO BOX 390 CONWAY SPRINGS, KS
id URG-062-94-0:00-00-013.05-0 RAE PATRICIA (P) NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 67031
COTTRELL
/ . 870 N SUNSET RD, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 2.20 PO BOX 402 CONWAY SPRINGS, KS
18 096-082-04-0-00-00-013.10-0 R85 FREDRICK R & JANIE oo N g pokop
, EBENKAMP,MICHAE S04, 731, RO3W, ACRES 29.1, LT 6 LESS ROW Acres = 29.10 320 W ST LOUIS CONWAY SPRINGS
19 096-082-04-0-00-00-014.00-0 R4954 | | & DEBORAHSS (P) NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 KS 67031
846 N RYAN RD, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 13.10 PO BOX 427 CONWAY SPRINGS, K§
20 |/ 096-082-04-0-00-00-015.00-0 R4955 PAULY, JOHN D (P) ko by oaciudily b
— PP —— - PAULY,JOFND & 850 N RYAN RD, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 1.80 NeighborhoodCode PO BOX 427 CONWAY SPRINGS, K¢
BOBBI J (P) = 008.1 67031
) SERENER CALVIN G SU% 131 RO3W, ACRES 305, BEG 523.8°S & 20E NW COR SWA TH _ Afin: VANCUREN, JULIE 1147 W 80TF
2 096-082-04-0-00-00-016.00-0 R4957 SETTYTET} E1300',S1320', W1300"N1320' TO POB AVE N CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 6703
; Acres = 39.50 NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 8057
S05, 737, RO3W, ACRES 35.7, NEA-NE4 & N16.5' SE4-NE4 LESS BEG 25W
23 096-083-05-0-00-00-001.00-0 R5140 C & JPROPLLC (P) & 40'S NE COR TH S325 ',W420',N325',E420' TO POB & LESS 2N WASH'&?L?:‘S:VELL'NGTON
ROW Acres = 35.70 NeighborhoodCode = 008.1
, ANDRA.CHAD A & 7105 W 90TH AVE N, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 3.70 7105 W 90TH AVE N CONWAY
v
44 096-063-05:0-00-00-001,01-0 Lbakicd JENNIFER R; LIV TR NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 SPRINGS, KS 67031
MAY JAMES E & 7177 W G0TH AVE N, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 16.80 PO BOX 93 CONWAY SPRINGS, KS
26 HG-AROA50/00:00MM2.00-0 R5142 DONNA (P) NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 67031
/ DOLL,KEVIN M & 1133 W 90TH AVE N, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 43.20 1023 N SPRINGDALE RD
% 096-083-05-0-00-00-003.00-0 Resit43 GINAL (P) NeighborhoodCode = 008. 1 CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 67031
; MAY, EDWARD :
1127 W 90TH AVE N, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 3.90 1127 W 90TH AVE N CONWAY
YA 096-083-05-0-00-00-004.00-0 R5144 LAWRENCE & ; S,
J IO TS NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 SPRINGS, KS 67031
y MAY, ANTHONY D & 1131 W 90TH AVE N, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 5.00 1131 W 90TH AVE N CONWAY
@ 4 006-063-05-0-00-00-004.01-0 o149 MICHELLE L (P) NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 SPRINGS, KS 67031
BERNTSEN, 7139 W 90TH AVE N, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 8.60 7139 W 90TH AVE N CONWAY
2/ 096-088-05-0-00-00:005.00-0 RS146  MATTHEW A & JANE NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 SPRINGS, KS 67031
KOESTER. 7147 W G0TH AVE N, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 40.80 7747 W 90TH AVE N CONWAY
Ry RGBS S IRIORA0 Ro147 DOUGLAS L & NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 SPRINGS, KS 67031
| FRIESS,PAULREV 505, 31, RO3W, ACRES 111.7, NW4 LESS E688' & LESS BEG 405 §20F 527\ MILAN RD e
31, 096-083-05-0-00-00-007.00-0 R5148 LIVTR&FRIESS,C  NW COR, TH E235'.5293' W235'N293' TO POB & LESS ROW Acres = pri-sds A
F.REV LIV TR (P) 111.70 NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 '
ROBINSON, GARY R S05, 731, RO3W, ACRES 155.9, SW4 LESS ROW Acres = 155.90 30020 W 6TH ST S GARDEN PLAIN
32 096-083-05-0-00-00-008.00-0 R5150 D, Nt beehordcote = 068 S
Atin: VANCUREN, JULIE 1147 W 80T|
. ZERENER,CALVIN & S05, T31, RO3W, ACRES 78.4, W2-SE4 LESS ROW Acres = 78.40 :
B 096-083-05-0-00-00-009.00-0 R5151 SETTYTEdD) oo aadGote = 026.1 AVE N c0NWAY8§§$|NGs, KS 6703
JERENER CALVIN g S05: T31, ROSW, ACRES 91.2, E2-SE4 & S2-SE4-NE4 LESS BEG 10W NE _ Attn: VANCUREN, JULIE 1147 W 80T
34 | 096-083-05-0-00-00-010.00-0 R5152 BETIV.TR (P CORNEA THWS20'S411' E520'N41T' TO POB & LESS ROW Acres = 91.20 AVE N CONWAY SPRINGS, KS 6703
! NeighborhoodCode = 008.1 8057
: - : y
5 9.085.050.000001001 o STUHLSATZ DAVID 851 N RYAN RD, Corway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 4.70 NeighbornoodCode 851 N RAN RD CONWAY SPRINGE
K (P) = 008.1 KS 67031
Attn: VANCUREN, JULIE 1147 W 80T
y ZERENER.CALVIN&  S05,T31, RO3W , ACRES 19.1 , N2- SE4-NE4 LESS N16.5' LESS ROW ' )
36\ 096-083-05-0-00-00-011.00-0 R5154 bzl o s 1010 Mo e R AVEN CONWAYsgg_,RINGS. KS 6702
CONWAY SPRINGS, ~ SO05, T31, RO3W, ACRES 6, BEG 926'E NW COR SE4,TH E385',S675'
& O9C-DR3-95-0-00:00-000.01-2 Rt1200 CITY OF Acres = 6.00 NeighborhoodCode = 605.2
> 096-059-32-0-00-00-004.00-0 Ra134 WYLIE, RUDY K (P) 1132 W 90TH AVE N, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 4.70 2010 N PINTAIL CT WICHITA, KS
NeighbarhoadCade = 005.1 67235
- 096-059-32-0-00-00-004.00-0 Ra134 MEIER, ANITA G 1132 W 90TH AVE N, Conway Springs, KS 67031 Acres = 4.70

NeighhorhoodCode = 0051




